PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315147	B. WING			1	C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	FC	000			
	NJ#'s NJ00162012 NJ00164221	2, NJ00163298, and					
	Survey Date: 6/08/2	23					
	Census: 172						
		sed records + 19=56					
	determine compliar Requirements for L Deficiencies were of	Communication w/ Privacy	F 5	576			7/13/23
	reasonable access including TTY and the facility where ca overheard. This inc	resident has the right to have to the use of a telephone, TDD services, and a place in alls can be made without being ludes the right to retain and e at the resident's own					
	facilitate that reside individuals and enti facility, including re- (i) A telephone, incl (ii) The internet, to facility; and (iii) Stationery, post	facility must protect and ent's right to communicate with ties within and external to the asonable access to: uding TTY and TDD services; the extent available to the					
	and receive mail, a	resident has the right to send nd to receive letters, packages delivered to the facility for the					
ABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING_			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	resident through a service, including the (i) Privacy of such of with this section; are (ii) Access to station implements at the resident services access electronic communication of the services is incurred access to the resident services to the resident services to the resident services to resident identified for 5 (five interviewed during meeting (Residents and was evidenced on 5/26/23 at 10:2 group meeting with and #83, the survey received mail on Sathat they do not resident was not delivered to A review of each of	means other than a postal me right to: communications consistent and mery, postage, and writing resident's own expense. resident has the right to have to and privacy in their use of ications such as email and ons and for internet research. It is a provided to the facility expense, if any additional if by the facility to provide such ent. comply with State and Federal NT is not met as evidenced its, it was determined that the ride Saturday mail delivery its. This deficient practice was it of 5 (five) residents the resident council group if 49, #60, #61, #73 and #83) is by the following: 1 AM, during a resident council Residents #9, #60, #61, #73 and #83 are residents #9, #60, #61, #73 and #61 stated eive mail on Saturdays and ait until Monday to receive the	F 57	I RESIDENTS # 9, 60, 6 WERE ADVISED OF THE A OF MAIL WEEKENDS RECREATION RECEPTIONISTS WEI INSERVICED BY BUSINES MANAGER IN REGARD TO MAIL BEING GIVEN T RESIDENTS, INCLUDING WEEKEND, ON THE DAY DELIVERY. II ALL RESIDENTS HAVI TO BE AFFECTED III RESIDENT COUNCIL THE RESIDENT COUNCIL THE RESIDENT COUNCIL MAY, 2023 IN REGARD TO AVAILAB	AVAILABILTY BY DIR OF RE SS OFFICE D PERSONAL O ON THE OF E POTENTIAL INFORMED AT MEETING OF	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 01 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	used to facilitate the indicated a Brief In (BIMS) score of each of the resider. On 5/26/23 at 10:4 the regarding regarding. The stated the receives stated the receives is mail for the mail touches her have receives is mail for delivers the mail to that she received it what days she wor stated that she wor added that mail is a Saturday but that it can go through it. On 5/31/23 at 7:55 via phone call the Saturdays at the famail delivery. The mail does not go dus. FOIA (b)(6) further the residents. The regarding the residents of the regarding the residents. The regarding the residents of the regarding the residents. The regarding the residents of the regarding the residents of the regarding t	e management of care, terview for Mental Status out of 15, which reflected that ht's had NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). 1 AM, the surveyor interviewed the process of mail delivery, at the mail goes to the heards last and that what she had at the facility. The last worked Monday to Friday. She delivered to the facility on his kept until Monday so the last kept until Monday so the last that the interctly to the resident. The er stated that the mails goes to the last worked on incility regarding the process of Js. FOIA (b)(6) stated that the interctly to the resident. The er stated that the mails goes to the last worked mail to the stated that she was not delivery. She added that it was social services or recreation. AM, the surveyor interviewed he delivery of mail to the stated that she was not delivery. She added that it was social services or recreation. AM, the surveyor interviewed he worked Monday to Friday regarding the mail from onist #2 stated there was mail.	F 576	PERSONAL MAIL ON THE WON THE DAY OF DELIVERY. IV DIRECTOR OF ACTIVIES CONDUCT A RANDOM CHERESIDENTS NOTED AS RECEIVING MAIL, WEE MONTHS, TO ENSURE THAT RESIDENTS ARE RECEIVING PERSONAL MAIL. RESULTS OF AUDITS WATER PRESENTED AT NEXT QUAIT QUAIT MEETING	S WILL CK OF KLY, FOR 3 T G	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING		1	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCE	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROPRIES OF THE APPROPRIES OF	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 576	On 6/05/23 at 9:15 the star mail came to her at there, she would go did not deliver mail was not deliver mail was not deliver the survey team, the stated on the weekend. It packages are delivered and that On 6/08/23 at 11:3 survey team. J.S. A review of the face "Resident Rights" 8/2022 included the 1. Federal and star rights to all reside include the residef. communication and services, both	I and that she gave it to the AM, the surveyor interviewed ated that the facility's business and that if resident mail was give it back. She added that she il to residents. 20 PM, in the presence of the surveyor notified the surveyor notifie	F 576			
F 607	N.J.A.C. 8:39-4.1 Develop/Impleme	(a)(19) nt Abuse/Neglect Policies	F 607	,		7/13/23

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER. A. BUILDING	c l
315147 B. WING	06/08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	30.00.202
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATION) DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
Continued From page 4 CFR(s): 483.12(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii) §483.12(b) The facility must develop and implement written policies and procedures that: §483.12(b)(1) Prohibit and prevent abuse, neglect, and exploitation of residents and misappropriation of residents and misappropriation of resident property, §483.12(b)(2) Establish policies and procedures to investigate any such allegations, and §483.12(b)(3) Include training as required at paragraph §483.95, §483.12(b)(4) Establish coordination with the QAPI program required under §483.75. §483.12(b)(5) Ensure reporting of crimes occurring in federally-funded long-term care facilities in accordance with section 1150B of the Act. The policies and procedures must include but are not limited to the following elements. §483.12(b)(5)(ii) Posting a conspicuous notice of employee rights, as defined at section 1150B(d) (3) of the Act. §483.12(b)(5)(iii) Prohibiting and preventing retaliation, as defined at section 1150B(d)(1) and (2) of the Act. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on interview and review of pertinent documentation provided by the facility it was determined that the facility failed to implement the facility's abuse policy to ensure certified nurse	ı

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING _			C 0 8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	CNA #2, CNA #3 a evidenced by the form of 6/07/23 at 01:4 the facility provided randomly selected review included the CNA #1 with a date New Jersey Deparonline Public Regis (used to verify the to check the nurse include the date the CNA #2 with a dohonline Public Regis which was dated CNA #3 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which did not include was done. CNA #4 with a dohonline Public Regis which was dated which a dohonline Public Regis which was dated which a dohonline Public Regis which was dated which a dohonline Public Regis which a dohonline Public Regis which was dated which was dat	red staff reviewed, (CNA #1, and CNA #4) and was ollowing: 8 PM, the surveyor reviewed demployee files of five newly hired employees. The efollowing: 9 of hire (doh) of was of had a atment of Health (NJDOH) stry license verification printout status of a CNA's license and aide registry) which did not at the verification was done. 10 was of which was after the doh. 11 which was after the doh. 12 which was after the doh. 13 which was after the doh. 14 which was after the doh. 15 was of was one. 16 was of was one. 17 was one was done. 18 which was after the doh. 19 was one was done. 20 which was after the doh. 21 was one was done. 22 which was after the doh. 23 which was after the doh. 24 which was after the doh. 25 was one was done. 26 was one was done. 27 which was after the doh. 28 was one was done. 29 was one was done. 20 was one was done. 20 was one was done. 21 was one was done. 22 was one was done. 23 was done was done. 24 was done was done. 25 was done was done. 26 was done was done. 27 was done was done. 28 was done was done. 29 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 21 was done was done. 22 was done was done. 24 was done was done. 25 was done was done. 26 was done was done. 27 was done was done. 28 was done was done. 29 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 21 was done was done. 22 was done was done. 24 was done was done. 25 was done was done. 26 was done was done. 27 was done was done. 28 was done was done. 29 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 21 was done was done. 22 was done was done. 23 was done was done. 24 was done was done. 26 was done was done. 27 was done was done. 28 was done was done. 29 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 20 was done was done. 21 was done was done. 22 was done was done. 23	F 60	VERIFICATION WILL HAVE NOTED. II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE POT TO BE AFFECTED III NEW BROWSER BEING UT WHICH AUTOMATICALLY PUTS ON VERIFICATION, ON DATE OBTAINED. ALL NEW HIRE PACKETS BEGINNING JUNE 23-AUG 23 WAUDITED BY ASST. ADMINISTRATOR FOR 2 M TO ENSURE THAT: a. STAFF REQUIRING LICENS LICENSES ARE VERIFIED b. VERIFICATION IS DONE PROATE OF HIRE c. DATE WHEN VERIFICATION DONE IS NOTED ON VERI	ENTIAL ILIZED, DATE /ILL BE ONTHS ES, IOR TO I IS FION	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		70012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	working. She addesystem that monitorshow if the licenses she would verify if the print out the verification sheet. It is print out the license it to show the date. On 6/08/23 at 10:20 the CNA's filled did not know why cafter the doh. She why the other CNA did not know printout. On 6/08/23 at 10:30 survey team, the survey team	and check before they start d that she uses another are their license but it does not is active. She then stated that their license was active and ation sheet and keep it in their asked if the date was on the The stated if the date on you did it. 2 AM, the surveyor showed the stated had a date that was then stated she did not know is did not have a date. The why CNA #4 did not have a 8 AM, in the presence of the urveyor notified the stated hat the their license verification done the stated have a date on the them he would check. O AM, in the presence of the	F6	607		

				SURVEY PLETED			
		045447				С	
		315147	B. WING			06/	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE O1 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 607	Continued From pa	ge 7 nave a policy for the new hire	F 6	607			
	A review of the facil "Policy for Resident reviewed/revised da following: SCREENING: Employees are scre Health License Veri in-serviced on facili orientation and ther in-service programs conducted by outside prior to hire [Facility] does not elebeen Found guilty of abur misappropriation of residents by a cour Have a finding enter registry concerning of residents or misa Have a disciplinary professional license a result of a finding	ared into the State nurse aide abuse, neglect, mistreatment appropriation of property; or action in effect against his/her by a state licensure body as of abuse, neglect, idents or misappropriation of					
F 610 SS=E	Investigate/Prevent CFR(s): 483.12(c)(/Correct Alleged Violation 2)-(4)	F 6	310			7/13/23
		onse to allegations of abuse, n, or mistreatment, the facility					

	_ c
315147 B. WING	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 101 NORTH GROVE STR EAST ORANGE, NJ 0	STATE, ZIP CODE REET
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECT TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCE	PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) CITIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIATE EFICIENCY) (X5) COMPLETION DATE
Based on observation, interview, record review, and review of pertinent facility documents, it was determined that the facility failed to thoroughly investigate, a.) timely report, (Resident#372 and #117) and b.) a ***Image: Properties** of Resident#95. This deficient practice was identified for three (3) of seven (7) residents reviewed for **Image: Properties** and was evidenced by the following: 1. A review of the reportable event record/report (FRE; Facility Reported Event) was called in on **EX Order 26.4B1** The incident was reported as an allegation of **Image: Properties** of **Ima	RT WESS TO SEA CALLED 26.461, AAS-45 AND WAS REDONE BY NURSING FOR WILL BE RE-SENT TO STRATOR ON 7/10/2023 TIONS. 95: DIRECTOR OF OUCTED ON CONCLUDED WESS WHICH WESS CONCLUDED NOTE OF OUCE ON CONCLUDED WESS CONCLUDED NOTE OF OUCE ON CONCLUDED WESS CONCLUDED NOTE OF OUCE ON CONCLUDED NOTE ON CONCLUDED NOTE OF OUCE ON CONCLUDED NOTE ON CO

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				SURVEY PLETED
				·		С	
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	review of the event was sent to the hos EX Order 26.4B1 ordered. The reside unit and would remire port also reflected parties, and U.S. FOI The surveyor review Resident #372. The Admission Recadmission summar	ns prior to the event. Further reflected that Resident #117 pital for EX Order 26.481 evaluation,	F6	310	INSERVICE FOR ON TIMELY PROMPT INTERVENTION AND REPORTING AND THROUGH INVESTIGATIONS INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATEMENTS FROM INVOLVED PARTIES. INSERVICE FOR NURSES ON TIME PROMPT INTERVENTION AND REPORTING AND THROUGH INVESTIGATIONS INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATEMENTS FROM INVOLVED PARTIES. II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE	1 ALL MELY,	
	assessment tool us management of call that the resident has Status (BIMS) score indicated the resident facility to identify recare interventions, required NJ Ex Order 19.4 (b) (1) (how while in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (1) (how in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (1) (how in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (1) (how in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (1) (how in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (1) (how in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (1) (how in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (1) (how in and NJ Ex Order 20.4 (b) (b) (b) (b)	num Data Set (qMDS), an ed to facilitate the re, dated sometimes, reflected d a Brief Interview for Mental e of to out of 15, which ent had a EX Order 26.4B1. The qMDS developed by the sident's needs and implement revealed that Resident #372 r 26.4(b)(1) (resident involved ride NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)) we resident NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Order 26.4(b)(1), and president NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) or or from: NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)			III EDUCATOR WILL INSERVICE ON TIMELY, PROMPT INTERVEN AND REPORTING AND THOROUGH INVESTIGATION INCLUDING ACCURATE STATEM FROM ALL INVOLVED PARTIES. EDUCATOR WILL INSERVICE NURSES ON TIMELY, PROMPT INTERVENTION AND REPORTING AND THOROUGH INVESTIGATIONS INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATEMENTS FROM INVOLVED PARTIES. CHECKLIST WILL BE UTILIZ ADMINISTRATOR, FOR INVESTIGATION OF INCIDENTS, FOR THREE MONTHS, TO	TION NS ENTS E	

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CLIVILI	TO I OIL MEDICALL	A MEDICAID SERVICES				MID INO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			I)8/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				10	01 NORTH GROVE STREET		
GROVE	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
					AST ORANGE, NO 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Continued From pa	age 10	F	310			
1 010		•	'	,10	ENCLIDE THAT TIMELINESS		
		Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)			ENSURE THAT TIMELINESS,		
	from staff.				THOROUGH INVESTIGATION AN	ט	
	The same of the state of the same of the	O Di (OD)ii			REPORTING IS DONE AS		
		Care Plan (CP) revealed a			APPROPRIATE.		
		, Resident #372 with a high			IV ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR	2 ///!! !	
	EXORE 28.481 The interv	toEX Order 26.4B1 ventions included: anticipate			REVIEW CHECKLISTS OF INCID		
		ent's needs, the resident's call			WEEKLY, FOR	EINIS	
		and the resident needed			THREE MONTHS TO ENSUR) E	
		to all requests that were			THAT TIMELINESS, THOROUGH		
		oan requests that were consult and			INVESTIGATION AND REPORTIN		
		ts were added to the			IS DONE AS APPROPRIATE.		
		the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)			IS BOILEAS ALL ROL RIALE.		
	that was initiated or				FINDINGS OF REVIEW WILL	RF	
	lilat was illitiated of	"			PRESENTED AT NEXT QUARTER		
	The facility provide	d PN for Resident #372, dated			QAPI MEETING.	\LI	
	FX Order 26 4B1	by Registered Nurse#1			GATTWEETHO.		
	(RN#1), documente	ed the following:					
		"the patient reported to the					
	nurse"	are panerit reported to the					
		upervisor arrived on the unit					
		Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)					
		ealth with doctor conducted					
	patient reported						
		by nurse. "Doctor told patient					
	he/she does not ne	eed to go to the					
	NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)	, she will order NJ EX OTGET 25					
	At EX Order 26.4B1 trans	port arrived to bring resident to					
		der 26.4B1. Patient was sitting					
	on the wheelchair	NJ Ex Order 26.4(1) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)."					
	The facility provide	d PN by the U.S. FOIA (b) (6)					
	reflected "Late Entr) on EX Order 26.4B1 ,					
		d his/her roommate					
		from NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) while					
		erring causing him/her to					
		sment was conducted and					

rendered EX Order 26.4B1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	integrity; The assess was able to EX Ord I Emergunit. Further review of the was concommented was concommented on EX Order 26. Order 26	ssment indicated the resident der 26.4B1 ency Response arrived on the service of the PN by the decrease of the	F6	,		
	6:19 AM, indicated predisposed EX Orde	assessment dated had a that Resident #372 had a re26.481 factor of EX Order 26.481 situation of above the				
	2. The surveyor rev Resident #117.	viewed the medical record for				
	The AR reflected th	nat the resident had been				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUC	TION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245447	B. WING				
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315147	D. WING	STDEET VUUDE	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	08/2023
		AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101 NORTH G	ROVE STREET GE, NJ 07017		
040.15	CHIMMADV CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(ME)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	(EAC	OVIDER'S FLAN OF CORRECTION H CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD -REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	The qMDS dated resident had a BIM indicated the resident had a BIM indicated the resident indicated the resident had a BIM indicated the resident indicated included, Resident individualized (included, Resident included, Resident included, Resident individualized (included, Resident included, Resident included include	oses which included oses which included oses which included oses which included of the content of the conte	F6	10			
	interventions includ	ed, Resident #117 required					

` '	ROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				С	
	315147	B. WING		06/08	3/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST B TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDEN	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
evaluation. -EX Order 26.4B1 Nuexonder 26.4B1 nursing care and on the unit, continue to be for evaluation. -EX Order 26.4B1 progress. Redirected multiple at 16:03 resident Observed with EX Order 26.4B1 Nuexonder 26.4B1 EX Order 26.4B1 EX Order 26.4B1 EX Order 26.4B1 NJ Ex Order 26.4B1	autions maintained. efer to constant for referred to monitoring in tiple times and plecons are the plecons and plecons and plecons are the plecons are the plecons and plecons are the plecons are th	F 6	310		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C /08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	tolerated At 10 PM. At 11 PM, pt [patier hallway going into of given. At 12 AM, supervisillaying in bed room to be NJ Ex County at 12:30 AM, the NJ Ex County at 12:50 AM, ems to the supervision of the electric flected Resident in the following dose A review of the electric flected Resident in the following dose A review of the L.S. Evaluation and Plant revealed Resident in the following dose The facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the following dose reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the following dose reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed, the restricted reducted in the facility provided reflected that when interviewed reducted in the facility provided reducted reducte	hallway going WEX Order 26.4(b)(1) Int] EX Order 26.4B1 the other resident's room, or arrived to the unit, patient and wexners the order 26.4(b)(1) Took 26.4(b)(1) Took patient to hospital Responsible party and ified by supervisor etronic Administration Record, #117 received , documented as was signed administered on documented as ineffective. FOIA (b)(6) To of Treatment, dated Wexner 26.4(b)(1) To of Treatment, dated Wexner 26.4(b)(1) To of Treatment, dated Wexner 26.4(b)(1)	F6	510			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPL	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING		l l	/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	Resident # 372 was That was when Resident # 372 added that the same called the second called the secon	in bed and went to sident #117 Second Resident #117 Second Resident #25 Second Resident #372 Second Resident Resident #372 Second Resident Resident #372 Second Resident	F 6	10		
	and risk management notes on investigati The also state	tements from the CNA, nurses, ent. The second stated that all ion were in the resident's PN. ed that the resident's also be interviewed.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING _			/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	At that time the U. residents were interested immethe interventions, were also docume updated. The to monitor the result amount of time. At that time, the surveyors where the preventian incider. On that same date the survey team, requested for all the FRE. On 06/02/23 at 10 with the surveyors no incidents or ac Resident #372 and On 6/07/23 at 11:3 the survey team, thave been more stated that the oth have been interviet that the investigation processed investigation processed investigation processed on 6/07/23 at 12:3 NJ EX Order 26.4 UEXOMER 26.4 IN The UE	_	F 61			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		70072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	A review of the faci Falls and Their Car 01/2023 under Ste section 1. If a resid the floor without a		F 6	10			
	about Resident#95 and the surveyor. On 5/26/23 at 7:43 the resident laying the NJ Ex Order 26	's incident/accident reports, led that she will get back to the AM, the surveyor observed on the bed with eyes closed,					
	On 5/30/23 at 12:0 #95's Risk Assessr was provid on was found at approvas found asked the resident resident showed th EX Order 26.4B1 description showed to give a descriptio showed that the reshospital. The injuric incident showed the	3 PM, a review of Resident ment investigation report dated ed by the revealed that eximately 6 PM, the resident to the hallway wherein RN#2 why was was were and the					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			1	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE North Grove Street St Orange, NJ 07017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	blank and there was measurement and The investigation as no witnesses found. In addition, the attainvestigation shower resident was at a safety awareness, an intervention inition the nurses station. In dated was a safety awareness, an intervention inition the nurses station. In dated was a station was the safety awareness on the safe include statements. Further review of the Resident #95's unknown the same as any ancillary staff with the resident. On 5/31/23 at 9:53 another Risk Assessment the unknown and the same as we sold to Hospital which here included Unusual Con the same as we sold the same	is no documented description of the storder 26.481. Iso indicated that there were decided that the focus was that the order 26.481 with atted of the incident about the sed of income staff. There was no intervention flect the incident about the incident about the sed of income staff. The system of income staff. The above investigation of income staff. The above investigation of income intervention from staff. The above investigation of income intervention of income investigation of income intervention of income intervention in the intervention in the intervention in the information in the information in the information in the information in the information. Resident Taken and an answer now with Yel Risk Assessment of the occurrence Statements from	F6	310			
		rom CNA #4 that included "The					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER (XA) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 19 to his/her (CA) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 610 F 610 Continued From page 19 to his/her (CA) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) F 610 F 610 T 610 F 610 A third statement from the (CA) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCY F 610 T 70 T 7	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 (XA) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 19 to his/her Tage I was feeding residents and collecting trays afterward." 2) A second statement from the Tage I was feeding included US: FOIA (D) (6) reported resident in hallway and holding his/her Tage I was feeding included EX Order 26.451 Family notified." 3) A third statement from Tage I typewritten dated Three days after the incident), indicated that Resident #95 was interviewed by the Tage I on NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 PREFIX TAG PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (F 610 Tage II NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO			315147	B. WING _		I	I
F 610 Continued From page 19 to his/her of the statement from the and holding his/her of the say what happened. Telehealth was called. EX Order 26.4B1 A third statement from the incident), indicated that Resident #95 was interviewed by the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) The following trays after the incident), indicated that Resident #95 was interviewed by the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) FREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DESTRUCTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG PREFIX TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG STATEMENT TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG FROM COORSECTIVE TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLÉ TAG TAG TAG TAG TAG TAG TAG TAG					101 NORTH GROVE STREET		
to his/her	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
from the first showed that the resident was asked regarding the area. The resident was questioned about what happened and the resident responded that he/she for the staff Investigative statements of Resident #95's incident report revealed there was no documented statement from the other residents on the same unit or any ancillary staff who may have had contact with the resident on formation on who, when, where the resident was last seen and what was the resident doing before the incident happened. In addition, there was no further investigation on the interview with a found out from the interview with a found out found out from the interview with a found out found out from the interview with a found out found	F 610	to his/her collecting trays after 2) A second stater U.S. FOIA (b) (6) report and holding his/he say what happene EX Order 26.4B1 3) A third statemer (three day that Resident #95 the presence of the) as a NJ EX (6) from the collection of th	I was feeding residents and erward." ment from the included ted resident in hallway resident unable to ted. Telehealth was called. Family notified." Int from the incident, indicated was interviewed by the was interviewed by the was interviewed by the was interviewed by the was questioned about what the resident was new to the was questioned about what the resident responded that onto their onto their son documented statement idents on the same unit or any may have had contact with the seen and what was the resident not on who, when, where the seen and what was the resident happened. Was no further investigation on the days, when the was resident 26.4(b)(1) to to cause and analysis of the	F 61			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245447				l '	c
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	315147	B. WING		TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/0	08/2023
		AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	01 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	The resident's AR admitted to the fact included but were staff assessment Refer reflected that the rewhich indicated the the intervence of the resident's cognitive decision-making he indicated that the resident's cognitive decision-making he indicated that the resident has an initiated date of that the resident has an oevidence the was no interventions identificated the unknown reflect the u). Set recent qMDS with an ence Date (ARD) of esident had a BIMS score of eresident was the resident was the resident was the resident's wear and showed that the eskills for daily and a score of esident's cognition was the resident's cognition was the estate of the complete control of the complete	F	610			
	with an initiated da	te of Come 23481 reflected a focus ent had an ADL (activities of					

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 (X4) ID (X4) ID (EACH DETRICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 21 daily living) (NJ EX Order 26.4[D)(1) deficit with an intervention initiated or that resident was on provided EX Order 26.4[D)(1) deficit with an intervention initiated or that resident was on provided EX Order 26.4[D)(1) care and provimately 6 PM, the resident was found in the hallway and noted a provided EX Order 26.4[D] and to be worn after except at 7:29 PM by RN#2 revealed that at approximately 6 PM, the resident was found above the except except at 7:45 PM by NP#2 showed that the resident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for except exce		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER (A) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 21 daily living) NJ EX Order 26.4(b) (1) deficit with an intervention initiated or that resident was on some provided EX Order 26.4(b) (1) care and some provided EX Order 26.4(b) (1) care and some provided EX Order 26.4(b) (1) care and some provided EX Order 26.4(b) (1) to the exident was evaluated via above the care. In the electronic medical records, PN dated approximately 6 PM, the resident was found above the care. In the PN dated at 7:45 PM by NP#2 showed that the resident was evaluated via telehealth because of the EX Order 26.4(b) to the resident's EX Order 26.4(b) and that the resident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the EX Order 26.4(b) and that the resident was possible provided EX Order 26.4(b) and that the resident was evaluated via telehealth because of the EX Order 26.4(b) and that the resident was evaluated via telehealth because of the EX Order 26.4(b) and that the resident was evaluated via telehealth because of the EX Order 26.4(b) and that the resident was evaluated via telehealth because of the EX Order 26.4(b) and that the resident was and can not tell what happened. On 5/31/23 at 10:58 AM, the surveyor notified the							(
GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 610 Continued From page 21 daily living) (MJ EX Order 26.4(b)(1) deficit with an intervention initiated or that resident was on processed, provided EX Order 26.481 to the excessed, provided EX Order 26.481, and to be worn after [X J 100 x 20 481] or approximately 6 PM, the resident was evaluated via above the [X J 100 x 20 481] [X Order 26.481] to the resident was evaluated via telehealth because of the [X Order 26.481] to the resident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for [X V 100 x 20 481] [X Order 26.481] and that the resident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for [X V 100 x 20 481] [X Order 26.481] and that the resident was one to the ED. NP#2 ordered for [X V 100 x 20 481] [X Order 26.481] and that the resident had [X X 20 481] and that the resident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for [X X 20 481] and that the resident had [X 20 481] and that the resident had [X 20 481] and that the resident had [X 20 481] and the resident had [X 20 48			315147	B. WING		_	06/	08/2023	
F 610 Continued From page 21 daily living) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) deficit with an intervention initiated on that resident was on found to be worn after a viner 28.4B) care and to be worn after a viner 28.4B) care and approximately 6 PM, the resident was found for the hallway and noted a approximately 6 PM, the resident was evaluated via telehealth because of the excellent was not sent to the EXCORDER 28.4B) and that the resident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for of the excellent was and can not tell what happened. On 5/31/23 at 10:58 AM, the surveyor notified the			AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101	NORTH GROVE STREET			
daily living) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) deficit with an intervention initiated or that resident was on the tesident was found to be worn after Worder 26.4B1 (and to be worn after worder 26.4B1) care and to be worn after worder 26.4B1 (and to be worn after worder 26.4B1) care and the resident was found to be worn after worder 26.4B1 (and to be worder 26.4B1) above the worder 26.4B1 (but the tesident was evaluated via telehealth because of the worder 26.4B1 (but the resident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for the worder 26.4B1 (but the tesident was not sent to the ED. NP#2 ordered for the worder 26.4B1 (but the tesident was not sent to the tesident was not sent tesiden	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFI		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	BE	COMPLETION	
above findings to the surveyor interviewed and asked the source about the storage investigation because the injuries observed at the time of the incident and injury type in the Risk Assessment were not complete which did not include the measurements and description of the xorder 20,450 . The surveyor asked the surveyor asked assessment was done on the surveyor asked also the surveyor asked the surveyor asked also the surveyor asked also the surveyor asked the surve	F 610	daily living) NJ Ex O with an in that resident was of the Core 23.481, provide be worn after at 7:29 PM approximately 6 PM appr	at 7:45 PM by NP#2 sident was evaluated via of the EX Order 26.4B1 at 7:45 PM by NP#2 sident was evaluated via of the EX Order 26.4B1 of the EX Order 26.4B1 at 7:45 PM by NP#2 sident was evaluated via of the EX Order 26.4B1 of the EX Order 26.4B1 order 26.4B1 at 7:45 PM by NP#2 sident was evaluated via of the EX Order 26.4B1 at of the EX Order 26.4B1 order 26.4B1 and can not tell what and can not tell what and can not tell what as AM, the surveyor notified the resident was evaluated via and can not tell what as AM, the surveyor notified the resident was done on yor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked assessment was done on yor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1. The surveyor asked assessment was done on yor asked also the experiments and order 26.4B1.	F6	310				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	On 5/31/23 at 11:13 the "STOCK" who infor primary language with the resident was NJ Exec Order 26.4b resident does not with the because I NJ Exec Order 26.4b and stated the because I NJ Exec Order 26.4b and stated the because I NJ Exec Order 26.4b and stated the because I NJ Exec Order 26.4b and stated the because I NJ Exec Order 26.4b and stated the surveyor that with the surveyor that with the resident, the rehappened, the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b and stated the surveyor that with the surveyor that with the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b and stated the surveyor that with the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b and stated the surveyor that with the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b and stated the surveyor that with the surveyor that with the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b and stated the surveyor that with the surveyor that with the surveyor that with the resident NJ Ex Order 26.4b and stated the surveyor that with the surveyor	AM, the surveyor interviewed med the surveyor that his was NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1) and . The DEX Order 26.4(b)(1), NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1), NJEX ORDER OF THE RESIDENT OF THE RESI	F 6	310		
	resident was asked before the resident resident and other informaticause analysis of the injury. The question about what responded, the resident and there asked to the resident and there are of residents. The resident and th	what was the resident doing NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) when the there someone in the room, on that will determine the root ne will incident that resulted in stated that after that at happened and the resident and the were no further questions ent. AM, The surveyor called and CNA#4, the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C /08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	because it so happ floor at that time who routine rounds as a day. The found hallway with some resident was statin touched their we don't know that at that time the surveyor then asked incident on that responded that the Something but not trays or helping oth acknowledged it was that time, and "I that was the case, lookback of staff st asked the stated: "I'm not sur also and don't know was a Frid."	pened that she was on the hen it happened while doing a covering supervisor on that d the resident passing by, and the g in NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)	F6	510			
	was a stated that the assessment for the assessment should Assessment. She was name of the nurse Assessment, the	urveyor asked the done on done on done on done on done on done done					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPI	C C CX3) DATE SURVEY	
		315147	B. WING			8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	nurse should have injury including the part of the body ar the other part of the At that time, the survive rasks assessment of measurement and The surveyor asker Risk Assessment of injuries and if should be checked if the Risk The stated, "I indicated that after what else happened weekend. On 6/01/23 at 11:2 RN#2 and CNA#4 voicemail was full. On 6/01/23 at 11:3 return call from RN the RN in the present RN informed the sagency nurse and only" and was unaworked. The RN swas on the 3rd floor acknowledged that 12 hours shift and shift. RN further states.	included the description of the measurement, color and what id if there were other injuries to e body. Inveyor notified the did not include the other descriptions of the injury. It is as a Supervisor at that time is as a Supervisor at that the did not include the description at the injury.		,		
	the CNAs were pa Resident # 95 was "I think" it know what happer but the doctor was	nedications (meds) "I think" and ssing trays, NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) in the hallway, and had a was a x order 20.48 but we do not led and why the resident had it called and the supervisor. RN remember who was the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			l	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	, CODE	001	0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD HE APPROPF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	supervisor and I did Assessment on the She further stated to "We called the respincident, and after thappened." On that same date RN#2 if she rememassessment since to origin, the RN state computer in Risk as documented. RN#2 X Order 26.4B1 was an further stated that sin the x order 26.4B1 was an further stated that sin the x order 26.4B1 was on the RN stated that the documentation of the X Order 26.4B1 was not documente she claimed that she claimed that she Furthermore, RN#2 "the resident happened and why injury. She further s staff statement at le before the incident sure if the supervis On 6/01/23 at 12:53 with the U.S. FOIA made aware of the	the incident report in the Risk computer on the same date." the resident was X Order 26.481, consible party" about the hat "I don't know what else and time, the surveyor asked the incident was of unknowned that "whatever in the sessment" that's what she acknowledged that the injury of unknown origin. She since the X Order 26.481 was not think that the other part or be assessed for possible cated that she was not sure if it the X Order 26.481. In addition, the extorer 26.481 should have the size or measurement of the injury of the cause she was not sure if it it is a should have the size or measurement of injury of the cause she was not the extorer 26.481 should have the size or measurement of injury of the cause she was not sure if it is a should have the size or measurement of injury of the cause she was not sure if it is and "we don't know" what the resident sustained the stated that there should be a cast 24 hours or 72 hours since it was unknown but not or did it and asked for it.	F 6	;10			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C / 08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 610	discrepancy with the concerning the que taken to the hospital different on two subsection. The surveyor the NJ Exec Order 26.401 for Risk (NJ Exec Order 26.401) wa PM signed and lock claimed was the resident for that happened appraiso asked the facil Scale was done on and locked on and locked on and locked on the facility team who signs; blood pressure and temperature) to five incident at 6 will get back to the On 6/02/23 at 11:58 with the U.S. FOIA stated that the Risk not locked. The the provided documents are sponses were different was where the of if the resident was responses were different was stated that the better with documents at the total provided documents are sponses for the incident statements for the incident statements for the incident was responses were different was stated that the provided documents for the incident statements for the inci	e Risk assessment stion of the resident being all with two different answers omitted copies of statement and rasked the facility team why or Predicting Statement and resident on EX Order 26.4(b)(1) as initiated on EX Order 26.4(b)(1) and was also signed unknown and was also signed after the surveyor asked after the surveyor and the surveyor. B AM, the survey team met (b)(6) The (b)(6) The (c)(6)	F 6	10			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			OMPLETED			
		315147	B. WING	;		C
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		06/08/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 610	team why there wa when the team conthe incident of unkriftom a incident concluded it was f sustained and should have and should have the investigation was not properly do done more including other than moving nursing station. Furthermore, the investigation was larger the facility investigation with a 10/2022 provided be binder of the facility investigation, in any neglect, or abuse of their property, or incident report is conficient of the report of a interviews of the reany eyewitnesses, witnesses are take reviewed. The alleg promptly and the fireport. Injuries of uniterviews of uniterviews of the reany eyewitnesses, witnesses are take reviewed. The alleg promptly and the fireport. Injuries of uniterviews of uniter	s no investigation for a clouded after three (3) days that hown origin stated that "we rom a constitute that the resident agreed that the d have been done when the at the stated that the investigated the stated that the investigation ocumented we should have been thorough." stated that "I do agree that resident closer to the acking information." Itity's Policy for Resident Abuse are viewed/revised date of by the stated that in any y instance of mistreatment, of residents, misappropriation injuries of unknown source and ompleted. Surveillance injuries sustained are atte supervisory personnel is vestigation begins promptly a problem. Statements or sident, suspect (if identified), and any circumstantial in. Relevant documentation is ged victim is examined inding is documented in the	t i	610		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	G(X	(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315147	B. WING _		C 06/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
F 610	speaking to all dire when and how the ascertained.	ct care personnel, to see if bruise occurred can be 8 PM, the survey team met (b)(6) , and there was no additional	F 61	0	
	S483.20(g) Accurate The assessment management of caresidents, (Resident reviewed for MDS by the following: According to the Caresident page last in that the MDS is pair process for clinical Medicare and he dicapabilities and he caresidents assessment of eac capabilities and he caresidents.	cy of Assessments. Thust accurately reflect the NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview, record review, nent facility documentation, it at the facility failed to the Minimum Data Set (MDS), an	F 64	I Resident #40 s MDS was modificated coding of minutes provided Resident # 103 s MDS all relevant interview sections were dashed. Resident #162 s MDS was mode to include coding of standard Resident #162 s MDS was mode to include coding of standard Resident #162 s MDS was mode to include coding of standard Resident Have THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED III a. Audit done by Director of MDS see who else might have been missed from residents being treated by and not captured in the MDS. b. Chief Nursing Officer inservice use to be and correct coding of RNP minutes and correct coding for wanderguard. c. DIR OF MDS INSERVICED SOCIAL SERVICE STAFF,	ded. ant dified S to d RNP ced

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CLIVIL	10 I ON MEDICANE	A MEDICAID SERVICES			<u>JIVID IVO.</u>	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		E SURVEY PLETED
		045447	D WING			С
		315147	B. WING_		06/	08/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
CBOVE		AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101 NORTH GROVE STREET		
GROVE	FARR HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	are part of this proof foundation upon where plan is formulated. completed for all rehomes, regardless the individual resider facility, periodically, assessments are orguidelines and time. 1. On 5/26/23 at 7: Resident #40 seate. On 5/26/23 at 8:26 the U.S. FOIA (b) (6 surveyor that the Ufor a previously scharrangement that we that the facility has a limit and the action of the content of the	cess, and provide the nich a resident's individual care MDS assessments are esidents in certified nursing of the source of payment for ent. MDS assessments are not son admission to the nursing and on discharge. All completed within specific eframes. 39 AM, the surveyor observed ed on their bed. AM, the surveyor interviewed on their bed. AM, the surveyor interviewed on the education was out-of-state. The education was out-of-state. The education effect of the education of the	F 64	,	E IN ED AS MDS E. EWS SERT 7 DAY CTED HS, BY THAT CTED HS, BY HLY 1 IS COLLATE COSELLY	
	binder that wa	and time, the showed the as arranged according to units and 5th floor) that included		b. AUDIT OF FIVE RESIDENTS INTERVIEWS BY DIR OF MDS MONTHLY FOR THREE MONTH c. RESIDENTS WITH WANDERGUARD SYSTEM IN P	IS.	

REVIEW MONTHLY FOR THREE

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		1	C 08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	The Surveyor revier Resident #40 and In The Admission Recadmission summar was admitted to the included but was not experienced but was not experienced but was not experienced. The most recent an assessment tool us management of carrelected that the resident had a Status (BIMS) scorreflected that the resident had a Status (BIMS)	wed the medical records of revealed the following: cord (AR; or face sheet; an ry) showed that the resident e facility with a diagnosis that ot limited to essential nnual MDS (aMDS), an sed to facilitate the re, with an Assessment RD) of (amount of 15 which esident's (amount of 15 which emans that there was no formed in the last (amount of 15 which esident's (am	F6	MONTHS AUDITS WILL BE PRESE THE NEXT QUARTERLY QAP MEETING. BASED ON RESUL DECISION WILL BE MADE AT MEETING ON HOW MUCH LO IF TO CONTINUE AUDITS.	I .TS, THE		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	O	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	ODE		70,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE			(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
F 641	was offered, rwere blank. EX Order 26.481 the log state in the log state in the log state in the log specified in the instance in that the specified in the instance in the log specified in log specified in log specified in the instance in the log specified in the instance in the log specified in the instance in the log specified in the log specified in the instance in the log specified in the l	showed that from was blank. There was from EX Order 26.4B1 offered and refused as tructions below the form. The above showed that the an EX Order 26.4B1 should three) because the resident order 26.4B1 for ay on dates EX Order 26.4B1, the last corder 26.4B1) days of MDS AM, the surveyor interviewed formed the surveyor that she meeting. The surveyor that she meeting was every second inth, and attendees included	F6	541			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		I	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		10012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	On 6/01/23 at 12:04 the surveyor in the that the reason why the MDS was becasoftware, "usually" electronic medical transfer to the MDS "now I have" to make saccurate. "I wasn't not capturing the MQuarterly Assessm the electronic medical transfer to the MDS on the saccurate. "I wasn't not capturing the MQuarterly Assessm the electronic medical transfer to the MDS on the saccurate. "I wasn't not capturing the MQuarterly Assessm the electronic medical transfer to make saccurate. "I wasn't not capturing the MQuarterly Assessm the electronic medical transfer to make saccurate. "I wasn't not capturing that the saccurate." I wasn't not capturing the MQuarterly Assessm the electronic medical transfer to the MDS and on the saccurate. "I wasn't not capturing that the electronic medical transfer to the MDS and	ity staff, unable to remember laily to do his/her for there was no concern. 4 PM, the U.S.FOIA (b)(6) informed presence of the survey team of the issue on the survey team of the information in the records does not automatically a stated that unally check when submitting sure that the information was aware" that the software was IDS information from the ents that were being done in cal records. and time, the U.S.FOIA (b)(6) for was aware was IDS information from the ents that were being done in cal records. In the corresponding to the corresponding of the corresponding to the correspondin	F6	41		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			I	C 08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101 NORTH GF	ESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ROVE STREET GE, NJ 07017	1 00/	00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 641	to make sure that the Con 6/07/23 at 8:49 according to second facility policy for MI the RAI (Resident Amanual of the MDS 2. On 5/30/23 at 9:3 Resident #103 laying accorder 20:481, with EX Corder 20:481, with EX Corder 20:481 and The AR showed that the facility with a dinot limited to essent and I mot limited	AM, the stated that sessessment Instrument) 32 AM, the surveyor observed ag on the bed with order 26.4B1 in use. wed the medical records of revealed the following: at the resident was admitted to agnosis that included but was not act the resident at the resident had a out of 15 which reflected that order 26.4B1. The resonance of the reflected that order 26.4B1. The resonance of the resident had a out of 15 which reflected that order 26.4B1. The resonance of the reflected that order 26.4B1.	Fe	41				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING			6/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		010012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE				
F 641	the U.S. FOIA (b) (1) The SX Order 20.481 qMD: The SX Order 20.481 all s, the interview of the Qual electronic medical of SX Order 20.481 showed interview was signed. A review of the Ann Assessment in the an effective date of Section C for the B and was not done. On 6/07/23 at 9:32 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) with assessments that we records. The surve UDA means which assessment tab of The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) standerine assessment quarterly assessment quarterly assessment quarterly assessment that all disciplines of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) expansions and annual or compute the condition of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) expansions and annual or compute the condition of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) expansions and annual or compute the condition of the unit all disciplines of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) expansions and annual or compute the condition of the unit all disciplines of the unit and annual or compute the condition of the unit and annual or compute the unit and t	6)), 20 days after the ARD. S Section J NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1), signed on Storder 20.48° by the Per (6)), 11. MDS Section C		341			

· · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		I .	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	locked and signed, "ideally" it is done by when as timely as putter U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) but sometimes it is stated that if the infithe lookback period indicated that the inquarterly assessment and when the intervence and the intervence and the intervence and indicated that the printervence and the intervence and indicated that the printervence and the intervence	the U.S. FOIA (D)(6) stated that efore the ARD, if not at least cossible. The surveyor asked in is as timely as possible, then ed that "ideally within the ARD, after." The U.S. FOIA (D)(6) further ormation in the UDA was after I, "I don't use it in MDS." She terview in the UDA set up ents corresponds to the MDS riew in the MDS was signed, it rview was done on that date. The U.S. FOIA (D)(6) stated that she canswering Sections G and J NJ EX Order 26.4(D)(1) in the UDS showed the surveyor herebook with scribble notes for and did not include on and not have specific questions MDS including Pain ersonal small notebook notes to part of the medical record of or or the MDS will be the showed in the MDS. The ed that the interview in the hin the lookback period of the	F6	i41		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING		I	/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	left a message for surveyor for an interview and then assessment, and not interview and then assessment, and not interview for Section (and the lookback for (seven) days. At this time, the survey days after ARD, and the sident would not answer "my questing happened." She furgive the resident and the lookback for (seven) days. At this time, the survey days after ARD, and the lookback for (seven) days. At this time, the survey days after ARD, and the lookback for (seven) days. At this time, the survey days after the resident would not answer "my questing happened." She furgive the resident and "keeps" going back interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in that the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in the resident recomplete the interview that the swas a response in the resident recomplete the recomp	J.S. FOIA (b)(6) to call the erview. O AM, the surveyor interviewed sence of the survey team. The surveyor that she was swering Sections C Section Q Seessment and Goal Setting. It she use a paper for an transfer to the UDA quarterly MDS on the same day of the sher stated that when she is she does not bring her why she uses paper for interview for Sections C, D, and led the surveyor that the lon C should be within the ARD, for this section should be within the section should be within the ARD. The MSTOT Section C led and done on MDS Section C led and done on Section Section C led and done on Section C led and led	F 6	41		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING			C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	in MDS and initiate Mental Status where and refused to ansome She further stated to Section C accurate the resident's curre within the lookback about." On 6/07/23 at 12:33 at 12:34 at 12:35 at 13 a	d the Staff Assessment for in the resident did not complete wer the questions of the wer the questions of the that she should have coded by because MDS should reflect ent status according to the ARD is period, and "that was MDS all 2 PM, the surveyor asked the will be additional information 3's Sections C and J's FOIA (b)(6) stated that there were nation she can provide and no or interview for the MDS that attentiate within or during the ARD d by the surveyor for the above stated that whatever the MDS estigned on ARD STOTION THE ledged that the MDS ons C and J on ARD signed beyond the ARD. :35 AM, during initial tour of the surveyor observed Resident Resident #162 had a Order 26.4B1 T PM, the surveyor reviewed	Fe	541		

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SU AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			1	C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL ULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 641	Continued From p EX Order 26.4B1	page 38).	F	641			
	(physicians order: following order: shift (every shift).	dication Review Report s) dated included the included the alert: check placement q There was no order to check EX Order 26.4B1 with a					
	which reflected th EX Order 26.4B1 Section E DECOMP 26.4 (four) to 6 (six) da under section P for	ange in status MDS, dated a BIMS score of out of 15, at the resident's cognition was . The MDS indicated under that the resident Nacronar 2014(0)(1) 4 ys. Further review indicated or Nacronar 2014(0)(1) and Nacronar 2014(0)(1) was not used. The d incorrectly.					
	Evaluation dated resident was at ris	ent #162's New Order 26.4(b)(1) Risk **Corder 26.481 indicated that the sk for EX Order 26.481 and that were started was New Order 26.4(b)(1)					
	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) reg Significant Chang coded incorrectly. had just now foun heard staff talking EX Order 26.481. Sh make sure the MI stated that another diem (as needed) #162's MDS and the significant content of the state	on PM, the surveyor interviewed parding Resident #162's that was The U.S. FOIA (6)(6) stated that she did the mistake because she had about Resident #162 and the e stated that she wanted to DS was accurate. She then er staff member that was a per worker had done Resident that she made a mistake. The that she just did a modification					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED]
		315147	B. WING		C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 658 SS=D	modification was do inquiry. On 6/02/23 at 12:46 survey team, the survey	MDS. The MDS one after the surveyor's 6 PM, in presence of the provided the provided the provided the provided that Resident #162's die. 8 PM, the provided did not have ding the concern of the graph of the provided by th	F6	41	7/13/23	
	and review of pertir determined that the rehab referral of nu standards of clinica	tion, interview, record review, ment facility documents, it was facility failed to act upon rsing in accordance with I practice for one (1) of two (2) t#103) reviewed for a second seco		I RESIDENT # 103 WAS RE-EVALUATED BY THERAPY ON WESTONIA, AND CARE PLAN UPDATE NURSING WESTONIA. DIRECTOR OF THERAPY INSERVICED WAS AS TO NECESS DOCUMENTING REFUSALS WHE RESIDENT REFUSES	ED BY	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
			A. DOILD				
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFILE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	This deficient practifollowing: Reference: New Je 45. Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur professional nurse treating human resiphysical and emotic such services as cahealth counseling, a supportive to or resign and executing med a licensed or other physician or dentist. Reference: New Je 45, Chapter 11. Nur Practice Act for the "The practice of nur nurse is defined as responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through he counseling, and professional program through he counseling and professional program through he counseling and professional pr	rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a registered is defined as diagnosing and conses to actual and potential onal health problems, through ase-finding, health teaching, and provision of care torative of life and wellbeing, ical regimens as prescribed by vise legally authorized." rsey Statutes Annotated, Title rsing Board. The Nurse State of New Jersey states: rsing as a licensed practical performing tasks and in the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health ovision of supportive and der the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally	F	358	ASSESSMENT. II ALL RESIDENTS NEEDING ASSESSMENT BY A THERAPY DISCIPLINE HAVE THE POTENTION BE AFFECTED. III EMAIL NOTIFICATION WILL EUTILIZED BY THERAPY STAFF TO NOTIFY DIRECTOR OF NURSING NURSING OF RESIDENT REFUSIONS, ASSESSMENT. IV DIR OF THERAPY WILL DO A AUDIT OF THERAPY SCREENS, BY NURSING, MONTHLY, FOR THE MONTHS, TO ENSURE THAT ALL TREATMENT AND/OR REFUSALS WERE DOCUMENTED. RESULTS OF AUDIT WILL BE PRESENTED AT THE NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI MEETING. BAON RESULTS, DECISION WILL BIMADE AT THE MEETING ON HOW MUCH LONGER OR IF TO CONTINUITS.	SE O SAL OF N SENT HREE SED E	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING			C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH GROVE STREET ST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	The Admission Recadmission summar was admitted to the included but was not compared t	cord (or face sheet, an ry) showed that the resident e facility with a diagnosis that of limited to contain the sessment Reference Date showed that the resident had a Mental Status (BIMS) score of reflected that the resident's The sessment Reference Date showed that the resident was ne EX Order 26.4(b)(1), the resident was ne EX Order 26.4B1 vidualized care plan with a vities of daily living) self-care to retrieve to the resident's EX Order 26.4B1 cation Form (Nursing) (TNF/N) ate of EX Order 26.4B1 s. FOIA (b)(6) g referral to New Order 26.4B1 s. FOIA (b)(6) g referral to New Order 26.4B1 s. FOIA (b)(6) g referral to New Order 26.4B1	F	558			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING			C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Further review of the following information of the following information of the following information of the following information of the formation of the following of the formation of the following of the formation of the following of the foll	the Second Secon	F6	558		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		- 1	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	NJ Exec Order 26. Assessment Summ decline noted in fur is not a candidate frequired maximum in the quarterly reviassessment to add On 6/05/23 at 10:0 with the U.S. FOIA that the U.S. FOIA evaluated the resident on Ex Order 26.4B1 The Corder 26.4B1 should not EX Order 26.4B1 stated that there shall be a corder 26.4B1 stated that there shall be a corder 26.4B1 in the prexidence of the CX Order 26.4B1 in t	ary: Impressions: with no national status at this time and for U.S. FOIA (b) (6) intervention, encouragement to participate iew, and U.Exec Order 26.4b) ress 9 AM, the survey team met (b) (6) The U.S. FOIA (b) (c) stated (b) (6) The U.S. FOIA (b) (c) stated (b) (6) Should have ent and documented the ent when the U.S. FOIA (b) referred the for increased EX Order 26.4b) acknowledged that the stassume that the resident will because the resident had a The U.S. FOIA (b) further hould have documentation of uation. O PM, the surveyor interviewed the surveyor that the U.S. FOIA (b) The the surveyor that the U.S. FOIA (b) The ent on EX Order 26.4B1 and was by the EX Order 26.4B1 and was by the EX Order 26.4B1 and was by the Exident did not pick up nor lent. She further stated that the nent the resident's refusal for	F 6	58		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENT AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING			C /08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OF		AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2023
PREFIX (EACH	DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
On that set that it was therapist needed, with decline an annually. There showed the short of facility teas Assessment of the surve facility progressident to decline on according policy about the stated, "Vidocument the stated," Vidocument the stated of	why she editation. ame date is the facili "sees" the when warring referral The wild have a the reside am for a country of the whole of	and time, the stated ty's practice in Rehab that the resident upon admission, as anted, if there's a report of from nursing/doctor, and then stated that he agreed that a documentation about the ent. The surveyor asked the opy of the facility's Rehab. The stated that he will check surveyor. 5 PM, the stated that he will check surveyor. 6 PM, the stated that he will check surveyor. 6 PM, the stated that he will check surveyor. 7 PM, the stated that he will check surveyor. 8 PM, the survey team met (b)(6) The stated that refusal was not a the resident was screened by for X Order 26.4B1 wither stated that the resident seen when attempted by the or evaluation.	F 6	558		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315147	B. WING _		- 1	C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 658	Continued From pa	age 45	F 65	58		
F 684 SS=D	Quality of Care	3:39-3.2(a)(b), 11.2(b) of Care : 483.25		34		7/13/23
	applies to all treatment facility residents. But assessment of a restrict that residents received accordance with proportion of the complete plan, and the compl	fundamental principle that nent and care provided to assed on the comprehensive esident, the facility must ensure ive treatment and care in ofessional standards of rehensive person-centered		I DEFICIANCY AS IT RELATERSIDENT #95: RESIDENT #95: U.S. FOIA (b) (CONDUCTED INVESTIGATION ON CONCLUDE WAS CAUSED BY RESIDENT MOVED CLOSHURSE STATION AS CONCESSED INTERVENTION; CARE PLAN UPDATED; ADDITIONAL PERFORMED ON CARE PLAN UPDATED; ADDITIONAL CARE PLAN UPDATED; AD	D LUEX OTHER 25.4(b) SER TO TH EX OTHER 25.4 PORTED EX OTHER 25.4(b)(1) SCREEN LUATION.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		045447				(· I
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OF NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	treating human responsibilities with finding; reinforcing program through his counseling, and program through his counseling. On 5/26/23 at 7:43 Resident#95 laying the his exception on top of the through his counseling.	ponses to actual and potential onal health problems, through ase-finding, health teaching, and provision of care storative of life and wellbeing, lical regimens as prescribed by wise legally authorized t." Presey Statutes Annotated, Title resing Board. The Nurse state of New Jersey states: ring as a licensed practical performing tasks and ain the framework of case the patient and family teaching ealth teaching, health poision of supportive and ander the direction of a licensed or otherwise legally an or dentist." AM, the surveyor observed on the bed with eyes closed, we have closed, we have closed on the patient and family teaching are licensed or otherwise legally an or dentist." AM, the surveyor observed on the bed with eyes closed, we have closed on the bed with eyes closed, we have closed that the resident are facility had diagnoses which	F6	584	NURSING STAFF BY EDUCATOR EMPHASIZE IMPORTANCE OF STRAY ORDERS BEING DONE IN A TIMELY MANNER. II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED III EDUCATOR INSERVICED PROFESSIONAL NURSING STAFEMPHASIZE IMPORTANCE OF STRAY ORDERS BEING DONE IN A TIMELY MANNER AND RESULTS REPORTED TO PHYSICIAN IN A MANNER. DON INSERVICED NPOSTO ENSURE THAT ANY STAT X-RAY ORDERS ARE PLACED ON THE PAGE OF PCC TO ENSURE THAT ORDER IS SEEN IMMEDIATELY. IV DON WILL REVIEW X-RAY OF WEEKLY, FOR THE NEXT THREE MONTHS, TO ENSURE THAT ANY X-RAY ORDERS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND REPORTED TO PHYSICIAN IN A TIMELY MANNER AUDIT WILL BE BROUGHT TO NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI COMMINETING.	F TO TAT X- TIMELY HOME TO STAT O R. O THE	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		1	C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	Continued From pa EX Order 26.4B1	nge 47	F 6	84		
	Data Set (qMDS), a facilitate the manage Assessment Reference reflected that the resident was Mulinterview. The qMD assessment for me to the resident's and showed that the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)	t recent quarterly Minimum an assessment tool used to gement of care with an ence Date (ARD) of control of the ence Date (ARD) of control of t				
	on Section GNJ Ex C	ne 3/28/23 qMDS revealed that Order 26.4(b)(1), the resident had J Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)) to both				
	(RN#1) dated resident at approximate hallway and versident showed his above the notified the nursing responsible party, a doctor. RN#1 documents ordered by Nurresident denied Control of the nursing resident denied control of the nursing responsible party, a doctor. RN#1 documents ordered by Nurresident denied control of the nursing resident denied control of the nursing responsible party, and control of the nursing responsible party.	and left a message to the mented also that a stat reserved arse Practitioner#1 (NP#1), the and declined				
	The PN dated NIEXONE	at 5:00 AM of NP#1				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C / 08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	revealed that the results ordered ear found a EX Order that the result was EX Order 26.4B1) EX Order 26.4B1) EX Order 26.4B1) EX Order 26.4B1 Department) and phandoff. A review of the pring Review Report (entrough EX Order 26.4B1 (b) (6) showed an order of EX Order 26.4B1 (b) (6) 4/10/23 at 4:04 PN EX Order 26.4B1 (b) (6) 4/10/23 at 4:04 PN EX Order 26.4B1 (c) views dated	Audit Review showed that the action of the service	F6	884			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		l l	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC' PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	A review of the not show documen stat order of Nextons	through PN did tation from the nurses why the of NP#2 was not done not until PN#2 was	F6	684		
	2. Other concerns twritten) B. EX Order 26.4B 1. Please check all	nformation checked off) for set = blank (no information				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING			/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	2. Other concerns of Patient to be evaluation. Sign C. NJ Ex Order 26.4(1. Please check all referral=blank (no in 2. Other concerns of written) D. Falls 1. Please check all referral=blank (no in 2. Other concerns information written) E. Staff Member Modern	for OT='EX Order 26.4B1 ated and trialed for Nuls order and trialed order and trialed for Nuls order and trialed order and trialed order and trialed for Nuls order and and trialed for Nuls order and trialed order and trialed order and trialed for Nuls order and trialed for Nuls order and trialed order and tr		84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			1	C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101 N	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NORTH GROVE STREET T ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 001	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	that the resident was further stated that to on 500 constitution of the surveyor with N surveyor that she will her company (a residents at the fact participating physic Resident#95. NP#2 responsibilities, to resident either acut and orders of labor tests. On that same date she ordered a repet that with an expect done the same day why the same	ated that on 4/14/23 (TNF/N) b)(6) signed it but it did not mean as seen on stroke as seen by the resident was seen by informed the surveyor that arent will not be able to see the	F6	884			

STATEMENT OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			l	08/2023
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
tt tt tt tt tt c p C III p fi C v III v c rood v a s s s s '' p C C tt II v c rood v a s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s s	nat she remember ne facility and that communicated to the lan. On 6/05/23 at 01:4: On 6/05/23 at 01:4: On 6/05/23 at 01:4: On 6/07/23 at 12:3: Vith the U.S. FOIA The layed to NP#2. He layed to NP#2. He lack to the surveyor on 6/08/23 at 9:45 The layed to NP#2 order on force and confirmed and confirmed and confirmed and confirmed and that the layed that order is layed. The layed that order is layed and confirmed and confirmed and confirmed and that order is layed. The surveyor and confirmed and it was not done that order is layed. The surveyor and confirmed and it was not done that order is layed. The surveyor and confirmed and it was not done that order is layed. The surveyor and confirmed are at layed and that order is layed. The surveyor and the survey	ed on EX Order 26.4B1 and red that on Source 20.4B1 she was at was the time that she herapy her orders and the PPM, the surveyor notified the FOIA (b)(6) in the er surveyor of the above ew with NP#2. 3 PM, the survey team met (b)(6) . The Surveyor of the delayed was a response from the delayed that was done on the extraction of the survey team of the delayed was done on the further stated that he will get	F6	84			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING			06/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684	the facility's policy anotifying the physic results. The the facility have that get back to the surveyor for an interest assigned to the results on was unable to leave because the voicent The was unable to leave because the voicent The was the nwho worked 7 AM-Ton 6/08/23 at 10:59 with the U.S. FOIA survey team that N the results of seen in the email et us. Foia (b)(6), and NP agreed that if a state been done immediate further stated that been called on that the control of the powhen abnormal results and discounting the issue notification to the pwhen abnormal results on the province results of the province of the facility of the	and procedure with regard to ian of the laboratory and stated that he was not sure if t kind of policy and that he will veyor. 2 AM, the surveyor called and RN#2 to return the call of the rview. RN#2 was the nurse ident who worked 7 PM-7 AM 4 AM, the surveyor called and a message for the rail box of the rail box of the resident of PM on reports. 9 AM, the survey team met (b)(6) 1. The reports on reports on reports on reports on was communicated about a was ordered, it should have a tely or within the day. She yeah for sure" it should have same day for results on stated that "I am not ue," and that there should be a hysician or NP#2 immediately ults were reported on acknowledged that there tion that the nurse notified the	F6	84		

AND DI AN OF CODDECTION DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	C C COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING _		1	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689 SS=E	shall promptly notify physician, and represident's medical/a On 6/08/23 at 01:13 with the U.S. FOIA additional information management. The refute the findings. In addition, the survey message for the sewas no return call funable to leave a multiple of the facility phone voice. NJAC 8:39-13.1(d) Free of Accident Hac CFR(s): 483.25(d) (1) The facility must er §483.25(d)(1) The as free of accident \$483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and as accidents. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation and review of other documentation, the interventions, clarify	included that the facility of the resident, attending esentative of changes in the mental condition and/or status. B PM, the survey team met (b)(6) and there was no on provided by the facility facility management did not accord time to RN#2 and there are rom RN#2. The surveyor was nessage for serveyor was full. 27.1(a) azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) ats. asure that - resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and are resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced ations, interviews, record review of pertinent facility provided a facility failed to a.) implement of a physician's order to	F 68	I A late entry note was entered i Resident #24□s medical record re the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)	garding that	7/13/23
	consistently monito	r behaviors and document an ical record to prevent resident		occurred. Care plan updated to incinterventions implemented relating	lude	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			ST	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	00/0	00/2025
		AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
					·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From page 55 to resident for one (1) of seven (7) residents reviewed for abuse (Resident #24); b.) ensure a resident with X Order 26.481 X Order 26.481 who was at risk for X Order 26.481 and had a known history of X Order 26.481 was appropriately supervised and monitored to ensure safety, prevent X Order 26.481, and/or exiting of the building for one (1) of one (1) resident reviewed for X Order 26.481 (Resident #162); and c.) conduct		F 6	89	incident. TEMPLATE FOR BEHAVI	OR	
					MONITORING UPDATED AND OR CLARIFIED WITH MD ON 7/10/23	RDER	
					Resident #162 s NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) checked for function and battery life accordance with manufacture	e in	
					guidelines.	⊔5	
	an investigation and	d determine causal factors of a sulted in a Ex Order 26 481 for one			RELATING TO RESIDENT # 9 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) CONDU		
		ents, (Resident #95) reviewed			INVESTIGATION ON REGARDING INJURY WHICH OCCURRED ON		
	This deficient practi following:	ice was evidenced by the			INVESTIGATION CONCLUDED IN WAS CAUSED BY RESIDENT MOVED CLOSER		
	the facility provided				NURSE STATION AS INTERVENTION; CARE PLAN		
	for an EX Order 26.4B1 be	E or Facility Reportable Event) etween Resident #24 and ch occurred on EX Order 26.4B1			UPDATED; ADDITIONAL PERFORMED ON .		
	which included Type of Incident: NJ Ex Order 26.4(b	the following:			INSERVICE FOR BY ADMINISTRATOR ON TIMELY, PR INTERVENTION AND REPORTING		
	Resident Name: Resident #270 a) Describe the eve	ent, to include timeframes/risk			THROUGH INVESTIGATIONS INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATEM FROM ALL INVOLVED PARTIES A		
	factors related to th	e incident/event (relevant osis): At approximately Resident #270			DOCUMENTED IN RESIDENT PROGRESS NOTE. INSERVICE FOR NURSES, BY		
	Resident #	24's room and allegedly 24's EX Order 26.481 . Resident #24 . Resident #24 EX Order 26.481			EDUCATOR, ON TIMELY, PROME INTERVENTION AND REPORTING THROUGH INVESTIGATIONS		
	after Resident #270	EX Order 26.4B1 Resident t, was a plan of care			INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATEM FROM ALL INVOLVED PARTIES A DOCUMENTED IN RESIDENT		
	developed that add	ressed this issue, and were ns in place when the event			PROGRESS NOTE.		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	· /	E SURVEY PLETED
			/ BOILDII			0
		315147	B. WING _		1	08/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GPOVE I	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101 NORTH GROVE STREET		
GROVE	ARR HEALIHOARE	AND REMADIEMATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From paroccurred. No c) What intervention incident/event? For resident sent to hot describe investigat Residents were set to NUEX OTCET 205-4(0)(1). Stroom. Attached to the FR provided was a Sur was not signed or compared to the provided was a Sur was not signed or compared to the provided was a Sur was not signed or compared to the provided incident is an isolated further review of the management document of the surveyor review record. The Admission Records admission summan was admitted to the control of the document of the	age 56 Ins were implemented after the rexample, supervision, spital, supervision, spital, supervision, suspended. Please ive findings/conclusions: parated. Resident #270 moved op sign hung at Resident #24's E document the facility mmary of Investigation that dated by the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) The Resident #270 Resident #24 and Resident #24. It is concluded the incident report/risk ment of the incident that the studing the following on the	F 68	II ANY RESIDENT INVOLVED INCIDENT OR NEEDING NJ EX OTOGE 26.4(b)(1) HAS THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECT III INSERVICE FOR MATERIAL PROMPT INTERVENTION AND REPORTING AND THROUGH INVESTIGATIONS INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATEMENTS FROM INVOLVED PARTIES, INCLUDING ACCUMENTED IN RESIDENT PROGRESS NOTE INTERVENTARE IMPLEMENTED, ORDERS CLARIFIED AND IMPLEMENTED INSERVICE FOR NURSES, BY EDUCATOR, ON TIMELY, PROM INTERVENTION AND REPORTING THROUGH INVESTIGATIONS INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATE FROM ALL INVOLVED PARTIES, INCLUDING ACCURAGE STATE FROM ALL INVOLVED PARTIES, INCLUDING LOOK BACK WHEN INDICATED AND DOCUMENTED RESIDENT PROGRESS NOTE INTERVENTIONS ARE IMPLEMENTED. CHECKLIST WILL BE UTILLIAD ADMINISTRATOR, FOR ALL INVESTIGATION OF INCIDENTS, FOR THREE MONTHS, TO ENSURE THAT INTERVENTIONS ARE IMPLEMENTED.	N AN TED. M ALL G LOOK TIONS	
	diagnoses that incl			INVESTIGATION OF INCIDENTS, FOR THREE MONTHS, TO ENSURE THAT	:NTED,	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
			A. DOILL			(
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GROVE	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER			01 NORTH GROVE STREET		
				E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Resident #24's qual (qMDS), an assess management of car Brief Interview for Marcognition was EX O The individualized (focused area with a Resident #24 had EX Order 26.4B1 towards with an initiated on and MARCOGNITION and INTERVIEW ordered communicate wants protocol for changes in the protocol for changes in	rterly Minimum Data Set ment tool used to facilitate the re, dated (BIMS) score of reflected that the resident's	F	689	INVESTIGATION, REPORTING AND DOCUMENTATION IS DONE APPROPRIATE. ANY RESIDENT, HAVING A WANDERGUARD IN PLACE, WILL THE BATTERY LIFE TESTED WEEKLY, WITH DETECTION DEVICE, BY DIRECTOF MAINTENANCE. IV ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR REVIEW CHECKLISTS OF INCIDENTED WEEKLY, FOR THREE MONTHS TO ENSURTHAT INTERVENTIONS ARE IMPLEMENTED, ORDERS CLARIL AND CARRIED OUT, TIMELING THROUGH INVESTIGATION, LOCUMENTATION IN PROGRESS NOTES AND REPORTING IS DONE AS APPROPRIATE. Administrator will audit Wander testing logs weekly x 4 weeks. FINDINGS OF REVIEW WILL PRESENTED AT NEXT QUARTER QAPI MEETING.	AS HAVE OR WILL ENTS RE FIED NESS, OK rguard BE	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY MPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		I	/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	reason two new into on Marchael Residence (PN) did not that described the that occurred. On 5/31/23 at 9:09 survey team, the sincident report/risk resident's medical was not part of the then asked the management was and if there was not in the electronic meant that it was record of the then asked the management was and if there was not in the electronic meant that it was record of the then asked the management was and if there was not in the electronic meant that it was record of the then asked the management was and if there was not in the electronic meant that it was record of the them.	ant #24's electronic Progress include an entry on resident to resident (X Order 26.48) AM, in the presence of the urveyor asked the stated that it medical record. The surveyor if the incident report/risk not part of the medical record odocumentation of the incident edical record, did it mean that to occur. The stated that it not documented properly. AM, the surveyor via phone, ed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 the stated that it not documented properly. AM, the surveyor via phone, ed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 the stated that it not documented properly. AM, the surveyor via phone, ed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 the stated that it not documented properly. AM, the surveyor via phone, ed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 the stated that it not documented properly. AM, the surveyor via phone, ed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 the stated that it not documented properly. AM, the surveyor via phone, ed Practical Nurse (LPN) #1 the stated that it not documented properly.		·		
	interviewed Certified regarding the alternand Resident #270 heard there was an	2 AM, the surveyor via phone ed Nurse Aide (CNA) #1 cation between Resident #24 b. CNA #1 stated that she had a EX Order 26.481 but that she did t was not her assigned room.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING		06	C 5/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		10012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	She stated that who corner a resident to Resident #270. and got the state they called the remembered correct the regarding that she sometimes confirmed that sincident but that she sometimes incident but that she sometimes incident but that she incident in a progremedical record would stated "yes". On 6/06/23 at 12:44 the regarding resident regarding resident regarding resident regarding resident vould make sure entry the resident staff would call for supervisor, U.S. FOI to determine the rodocument the incident report. He progress note. The recall correctly a C.U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and unit Resident #270 removed the resident #270 removed	en she came around the old her that Resident #24 had CNA #1 stated that she went esigned to the residents and U.S. FOIA (b)(6)) if she ctly. 4 PM, the surveyor interviewed here of the stated is cover for a supervisor. The she was called regarding the	F6	889		
	he asked staff wha	and time, the stated that that that the staff of #270 Stores 26.481 into				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING		06	C / 08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2520	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Resident #24's roor someone observed room. The state were immediately swas moved to anoth they determined that #270 X Order 26.4 room. He added to Resident #24's roor placed at the door to placed at the surveyor asked resident to resident resident was not record. The surveyor asked resident to resident resident was not record. The surveyor asked resident to resident resident was not record. The surveyor asked resident to provide included the surveyor at 10:08 to provide the surveyor at 10:08 to provide the facility provided which included the EX Order 26.4B1 Resident Name: Resident #24 a) Describe the everyone some placed at the exercise the surveyor at 10:08 to provide which included the EX Order 26.4B1 Resident Name: Resident #24 a) Describe the everyone some placed at 10:08 to provide which included the EX Order 26.4B1 Resident Name: Resident #24 a) Describe the everyone some placed at 10:08 to provide which included the EX Order 26.4B1 Resident Name: Resident #24 a) Describe the everyone placed at 10:08 to provide which included the EX Order 26.4B1	m. The serious did not recall if Resident #270 enter into the ated that the two residents reparated and Resident #270 her unit. The stated that at the root cause was Resident into another keep another resident out of m a stop sign netting was to keep a resident from the surveyor asked the stated "no". It is management was part of a record. The should be in a record and if the should be in a record and if the should have to surveyor then asked the surveyor then asked the stated that he would have to surveyor then asked the stated that he would the surveyor on that. 5 AM, the surveyor requested the complete incident was a stated that was dated following:	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	resident Dx (diagrat around 01:00 A entered Resident EX Order 26.481 from room found unsare EX Order 26.481 b) Prior to the ever developed that adplanned interventioccurred. No. No previous had planned intervention incident/event? For resident sent to had escribe investigated investigated had sent sent to had escribe investigated had escribed investigated had escribed had e	AM an unsampled resident #24's room. Staff heard room and when they entered impled resident with the trend was a plan of care Idressed this issue, and were rooms in place when the event history of NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The trend was a plan of care rooms in place when the event history of NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The trend was a plan of care rooms in place when the event history of NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The trend was a plan of care rooms in place when the event history of NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The trend was a plan of care rooms in place when the event findings/conclusions: The trend was applied to the plan was an isolated incident where the trend was an isolated incident where the trend was an isolated incident when the tent entered Resident #24's were separated and care plans propriately. The trend was a plan of care rooms in place when the event findings/conclusions: The trend was a plan of care rooms in place when the event findings/conclusions rooms were implemented after the por example, supervision, rooms were implemented after the por example, supervision, rooms were implemented after the por example, supervision, rooms were implemented after the por example, supervision rooms were implemented after the por example, supervision rooms were implemented after the por example, supervision rooms in place when the event rooms i	F6	589		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315147	B. WING			8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	- 1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/0	O/LOLO
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	the above observed the above was observed the above was observed, so notes. Document: The order was not document a "Y" or restlessness, deluthe beginning of t "Y" if [behavior] was above NJ Ex Ordobserved and late document "Y" if ar in progress notes. clarified with the pool of the beginning of the beginning of the progress notes. Clarified with the pool of the beginning of the progress notes. The beginning of the progress notes are clarified with the pool of the beginning of the progress notes. The beginning of the progress notes are clarified with the pool of the beginning of the progress notes. The beginning of the progress notes are clarified with the pool of the beginning of the progress notes. The beginning of the progress notes are clarified with the pool of the beginning of the progress notes. The progress notes are clarified with the pool of the progress notes. The progress notes are clarified with the progress notes are clarified with the progress notes. The progress notes are clarified with the progress notes are clarified with the progress notes. The progress notes are clarified with the progress notes are clarified with the progress notes. The progress notes are clarified with the progress notes are clarified with the progress notes.	ent: 'Y' if monitored and none of ed. 'N' if monitored and any of served, select chart code is Notes' and progress note it Document: 'Y' if any of the specify behavior in progress 'N' if no behaviors observed. It clear in regards to what to "N" if the resident had sions or paranoia observed. The order indicated to document as monitored and none of the er 26.4(b)(1) If in the order it indicated to monitored and none of the er 26.4(b)(1) If in the order it indicated to make the order should have been hysician. 26 PM, in the presence of the surveyor notified the surveyor make a latercation to the commented in Resident #24's ere was no intervention the surveyor not listed on the surveyor not listed on the surveyor has not listed on the surveyor has not listed on the surveyor has not clarified.	F 689			
	the who was the medication pass of	5 AM, the surveyor interviewed ne nurse assigned for n the unit that the resident to had occurred, regarding the				

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		C 06/08/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		0.12020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	process of that there would be and it would the would the would think the resident did not have then stated that the backwards and that would be the approresident had any of stated that if she would the order clarified. Should have picked On 6/08/23 at 9:53 the order was a be progress note and would be the worder that she would the order clarified. Should have picked On 6/08/23 at 9:53 the order was a be progress note and would be asked the worder was observed behavior was observed to look a worder could have be asked the worder that stated to look a worder was observed	an order for stated an order for sould be in the resident's veyor showed the seemed that "N" would mean that the re any of the behaviors. She beginning of the seemed the behaviors [listed]. The state way to document if the the behaviors [listed]. The state to see that physicians docall the physician to have she added that someone it up and clarified the order. AM, the surveyor interviewed and to look at the EX Order 26.4B1 stated that in the order the liter and the second "Y" was chavior to document in the what intervention taken. The stated that the "N" meant that no oved. The surveyor then asked to Resident #24's February ain. The stated that apparently the nything was wrong with it.	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315147	B. WING			08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	record since the in was not part of the confirmed that the management was medical record and the progress notes record. On that same date the same date the same date the management was record. On that same date the reas was listed on the Conot. The state on the Conot. The state because the plan of the physician's order for have been clarified order was a confust that most of the nut the template should more clear. She as was already change then asked if the conformal records and isolate incident had happed stated that so of time between the consider it a separal A review of the fact "Behavior Assessing the management of the fact "Behavior Assessing the management was a confust that most of the consider it a separal A review of the fact "Behavior Assessing the management was medical record and the reason to the progression of the progression of the progression of the fact "Behavior Assessing the management was a confusion of the plant of the progression of the progre	be in the resident's medical cident report/risk management medical record. The incident report/risk not part of the resident's dithat the incident should be in of the resident's medical and time, the surveyor asked on why one of the incidents and the later incident was ted that he thought it was of care was already in place. The surveyor then asked if the or should write no and that dhave been changed to be dided that she had thought it led in this facility. The surveyor onclusion on the second FRE should have been dincident since the same ened had occurred earlier. The since there was a large amount to two incidents they would attein incident.	F 689				
	01/2023 included t Monitoring 1. If the resident is behavior or mood,	reviewed/revised date of he following: being treated for altered any improvements or dividual's behavior, mood, and					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING) 8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 0010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	function will be do 2. The IDT (interdi progress of individ and behavior until symptoms will be 3. Interventions wi impact on behavior including any advet treatment A review of the fac "Policy for Resider reviewed/revised of following: Prevention:occurrences of and presented to of what changes, if a further occurrence Situations in which occur are identified is made [Facility] identifies histories render th residents and dev intervention strate occurrences, mon trigger abusive be interventions on a Assessment, care residents are done behaviors which m residents with a hi residents who hav other residents rool Investigation:Residents involve monitored closely	cumented in the clinical record. isciplinary team) will monitor the duals with impaired cognition stable. New or emergent documented and reported. Il be adjusted based on the or and other symptoms, erse consequences related to cility provided policy titled, and Abuse Investigation" with a date of 10/2022 included the abuse incidents are analyzed QAPI committee to determine any, are needed to prevent es. In abuseare more likely to d and correction or intervention residents whose personal em at risk for abusing other elop, on an as needed basis, gies to try to prevent itoring for changes that would havior, and reassessing the	F 689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	by Social Services Administration with 2. On 5/22/23 at 11 the Corporate unit, the H162 lying in bed. Fex Order 26.4B1 EX Order 26.4B1 CN. was and Resident #162 had lately. The surveyor anything she did with CNA # 2 stated that EX Order 26.4B1 CN #2 regarding Fex Order 26.4B1 CN #2 resident would the elevator. At that time, LPN # resident with a EX Order 26.4B1 them. She to go near the elevator from worki #2 what she was refered to the elevator from worki #2 what s	department and Nursing resident and representative :35 AM, during initial tour of the surveyor observed Resident Resident #162 had a context and the cont	F6	689			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES YMUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	I SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	sure who tested the function. She state by the elevator that had worked and hat that if the EX Orde then she would call checked. The surveyor review record. The AR indicated the to the facility with new tested to the facility with new tested.	inge 67 Ek the function of the N #2 stated that she was not the EX Order 26.4B1 If that if the resident had come of the EX Order 26.4B1 If always alarmed. She added 126.4B1 If always alarmed in the maintenance to have it the exident #162's medical that the resident was admitted finedical diagnoses that included the exident EX Order 26.4B1 If always alarmed in the maintenance to have it the resident was admitted finedical diagnoses that included the exident EX Order 26.4B1 If always alarmed in the exident was admitted finedical diagnoses that included the exident was admitted finedical diagnoses. The exident was admitted finedical diagnoses that included the exident was admitted finedical diagnoses. The exident was admitted finedical diagnoses.	F 6	89			
	(physicians orders) following order:	ication Review Report dated constant included the check placement q there was no order to check with a					
	which reflected that EX Order 26.4B1. section E VECOME 26.4B1 (four) to 6 (six) day under section P for	nge in status MDS, dated a BIMS score of out of 15, t the resident's CX Order 26.4B1 The MDS indicated under that the resident CX Order 26.4B1 s. Further review indicated NUCLORED 26.4B1 and NUCLORED 26.4B1 was not used.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(c
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH GROVE STREET :AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	The resident's indiversed area with a Resident #162 is at sustaining with darn r/t (related to) included the following Risk List at front deas appropriate and EX Order 26.4B1 interventions indicated function of the EX Corder 26.4B1 interventions indicated and Treatment Admits and Treatment Admits and Treatment each was no documentated and Treview of Resider A review of Resider	idualized CP reflected a in initiated date of risk of getting Netrong 12 to 19	F	689			
	interventions that wordered. On 5/31/23 at 11:43 the U.S. FOIA (b)(6	and that are started was roam alert B AM, the surveyor interviewed regarding the					
	the Nectors would trig checked three door elevator doors and log book. The surve checked the function (Content 20.481) that were	The stated that he that was not yet placed on a ed all the doors to make sure ager weekly. He added that he is to the outside and two he documented the check in a eyor asked the state of the coning of the EX Order 26.4B1 placed on the residents. The did not check the functioning					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING			E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			l '	08/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	010111		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DDE	1 00/0	00/2023
GROVE I	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	of the EX Order 26 would guess that the do that. A review of the doc log 2023" that was the following that we make sure, EX Order 26.481 we Check Main Panel deactivating the Main entrance, Elevator #2 and Ra weekly. There was EX Order 26.481 we Con 5/31/23 at 12:15 the placement would was an Ex Order 26.481 or exit seassessment would was an Extra tempting to physician and if dee order for a NJ EX Order 26.481 or exit seasy attempting to physician and if dee order for a NJ EX Order 26.481 the placement of the shift to make sure the placement of the placement of the shift to make sure the placement of the shift to make sure the placement of the shift to make sure the placement of the placement of the shift to make sure the placement of the placement of the shift to make sure the placement of the shift to make sure the placement of the placement of the shift to make sure the	. He added that he le nurses were responsible to ument titled EX Order 26.4B1 provided by the userous included as done: Check all doors 26.4B1 its fully functional. (make sure userous works when a Further review indicated that Backdoor, Elevator #1, amp door were checked no indication that the echecked on the document. 5 PM, the surveyor interviewed the process for a resident that ecked. The stated that if a control on the unit or was the unit we would notify emed appropriate would get an	F6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		- 1	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	resident and that selevator in the whole state of the word of the weekly checks documented. A review of the documented. Was on the she would bring Resee if the weekly checks documented the whole was provided Resident #162's Note of the was provided Resident #162's Note of the whole was provided Resident #162's Note of the was provided Resident #162's Note of the was provided Resident #162's Note of the was provide	that was placed on a the brought the resident to the elchair to make sure the the weekly check in a log. 2 AM, the surveyor interviewed the process of checking the the weekly check in a log. 2 AM, the surveyor interviewed the process of checking the th	F6	889		
	LPN # 3 regarding function of the EX stated that she bel Resident #162 to t	ieved that someone brought he elevator to trigger the elevator to trigger the elevator to trigger the				
	team, the surveyor provide the survey	9 AM, in front of the survey rasked the EX Order 26.4B1 to team a U.S. FOIA (b)(6)				

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING		I .	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	survey team a bind bracelet manufacture included the followin [Bracelet] The [bracelet] transcontroller when it is door. The controller preventing the residuarea, when the [bracelet] area, when the [bracelet] Battery LNote: [Bracelet] Battery LNote: [Bracelet] It is refered to check the local controller one a week. [Device] The [device] to check the once a week. [Device] The [device] perform [bracelet] activation level Checking theBat 1. Turn on the [devipower button. 2. Place the [bracelet] device] (less than 3. The [device] displevelIf the [bracelet] will be redfor Data sheet for [Devisible controller] battery starts any staff member of [bracelet] battery stresidents or forcing monitoredSimply	AM, the provided the er from the wander guard rer. A review of the binder ng: mits messages to the in proximity to a controlled reane set to lock the door, dent from exiting the protected icelet] message is received. If define the generates an alarm iffe the protected is in proximity them generates an alarm in proximity t	F 6	89		

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		(X3	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315147	B. WING			06/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	
F 689	On 6/02/23 at 9:47 Registered Nurse (nurse, regarding the function of a X Or that some facilities function and battery shift nurse would do she was not sure we surveyor then aske appropriate to bring check the function. Seen it done that we that would be an appropriate to bring check the function. Seen it done that we that would show them the would show them the Wheelchair again about the wheelchair toward Resident #162 in a wheelchair toward Resident #162 was the elevator door the sound. At that same time, what the purpose of was. The X STATE State would alert and that surveyor then aske was checking. The checking the batter The X STATE	AM, the surveyor interviewed RN) #1 who was an agency e process for checking the der 26.4B1. RN #1 stated have a device that checked a life and that usually night to the check. She added that that the facility here did. The d RN #1 if it would be a resident to an elevator to RN #1 stated that she had not any and that she did not think to propriate way because that the exit. AM, the surveyor interviewed but the process she did to not the level of the level	F6	689		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING (X3)			O DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C			
		315147	B. WING		06	/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	surveyor then asked you would not want there elevator. The surve thought the way she was appropriate. The thought it was appropriate. The thought it was appropriate. The was a remote that a battery on each bracelets. The survethe device to check the state of the was a tendent that added that he was added that he was a tendent that added that he was added that he was a tendent that a tend	d the street where it was that a resident that was considered that you may to go to an stated that you and the yor then asked the was checking the function are stated that she opriate. AM, the surveyor asked the vice that could check the vice that could check the vice that could check the vice that activated and checked the celet and that he had an at showed the status of the eyor asked the eyor asked the status of the eyor asked the eyor asked the eyor asked that the eyor asked the eyor		89		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		1	C / 08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	The surveyor then recommendations stated that it was to recommendation in have to use the recasked the stated that the every shift and that a week by taking the surveyor then asked resident to the surveyor the sur	stated that he had not read it. asked the should be followed. The should be facility ensured that the should from week to week. The should from week to week. The should from was tested once the resident wearing the should from the elevator. It and time, the surveyor asked purpose of the should from the shoul	F6	689			

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING			06/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		0.0072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	stated that he revier recommendation from U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Friday the state the function and bather the function and bather the weekly character of they were going to they were going the state of the fact the expiration date. The device showed the the the device was a best of the device was any resident of the elevator that resident stated that after the to the elevator that resident stated that they thought the staff would not stated that they thought the doing was an accept that they thought the doing was an accept the faci "Wanderguard Policy Statement It is the objective of safety and protection preventing their exit Policy Interpretation 1. Residents who designed the state of the state of the faci "Wanderguard Policy Statement It is the objective of safety and protection preventing their exit Policy Interpretation 1. Residents who designed the state of the state o	wed with the team the om the manufacturer of the He then stated that on red to use the device to check ttery life of the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stated that they went by the stated that they were neck but that moving forward use the manufacturer's device. The stated that they had at the battery had an expected that he saw why using the tter. He stated that they had at the battery had an expected that using etter process. The surveyor asked the stated that using etter process. The surveyor asked the stated that using etter process. The surveyor asked the stated that using etter process. The surveyor asked the stated that using etter process. The surveyor asked the stated that using etter process of the process of extended the stated that they would stated they would stated they would stated they would stated they were obtained they were		689		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
			A. BOILD		(c
		315147	B. WING		06/	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	wander-guard and be developed. 2. The following med 1. A picture of the reception desk. 2. A wander guard 3. A care plan addredeveloped 3. On 5/26/23 at 7:3 about Resident ports, and the back to the surveyor on 5/26/23 at 7:43 the resident laying of the surveyor on 5/30/23 at 12:03 #95's Risk Assessment also so not taken to the host the time of the inciclocation was Sound also indicated that the second	easures will be implemented: esident will be kept at the bracelet will be applied essing the issue shall be 85 AM, the surveyor asked the ent#95's incident/accident stated that she will get or. AM, the surveyor observed on the bed with eyes closed, are nightstand. 8 PM, a review of Resident ment investigation report dated ed by the stated that oximately the resident of the hallway wherein RN#2 why he/she was stated the	F	689		
	that the resident was	on showed that the focus was as at risk for the focus was initiated on the remaining the focus was as at risk for the focus was at ri				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH GROVE STREET (AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	00/0	70/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	did not include state On 5/31/23 at 9:53 another Risk Assess the unknown STOTOGET EX Order 26.4B1 The Risk Assessment the was the same as we 5/30/23 except for the to Hospital which has (Yes). The provided included Unusual CCNA#3 and LPN#4 investigative statem 1) One statement from the to his/her STOTOGET 20.4B1 and STOTOGET 20.4B1 2) A second statement was after the presence of the STOTOGET 20.4B1 3) A third statement statement from the statement statement from the statement fr	e nurses station." The isk Assessment dated ments from staff. AM, the provided sment investigation copy of to the common staff. AM, the provided sment investigation copy of to the common staff. AM, the provided sment investigation copy of the sment investigation copy of the sment investigation copy of the common staff. The provided by the provided on the question: Resident Taken and an answer now with Y in Risk Assessment of the cocurrence Statements from (also the SE). The staff ments were as follows: The common common common staff. The provided on the provided on the cocurrence statements from (also the SE). The staff ments were as follows: The common commo	F	6889			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		- 1	C /08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		100/2525	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	Further review of the statements of Resider revealed there was from the other resident on include information resident was last sedoing before the included information resident was last sedoing before the included information, after wout from the interviet of determine the rowincident. The surveyor review record. The resident's AR radmitted to the facilincluded but were reflected that the rewhich indicated the complete the intervistaff assessment for conducted due to the state of the state of the conducted due to the state of the	dent #95's incident report no documented statement dents on the same unit or any may have had contact with the The staff statements did not on who, when, where the een and what was the resident cident happened. The staff statements did not on who, when, where the een and what was the resident cident happened. The staff statements did not on who, when the en and what was the resident cident happened. The staff statements did not on who, when the en and what was the resident cident happened. The staff statements did not on who, when the en and what was the resident when the end of the cident happened. The staff statements did not on who, when the en and what was the resident was determined to the cident happened. The staff statements did not on who, when the end of the cident happened to t	F 6	89			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING				08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	CODE		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD E APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	resident's cognitive decision-making ha indicated that the reaction of the resident hallowing) NJ Ex Order with an intervention resident was on Exercised worn after AM (mor (afternoon) care. In the electronic me approximately 6 PN in the hallwa EX Order 26.4B1 documentation that the resident was provider Nurse Prattat the resident was approximately 10 PN approxim	dent's personalized CP with an reflected a focus area and an ADL (activities of daily 26.4(b)(1) deficit initiated on that and to be rning) care and removed PM dedical records, PN dated by RN#2 revealed that at M, the resident was found y and noted a EX Order 26.4B1	F6	689			
	resident was not se Department). NP#1 . The that the staff did no	ent to the ED (Emergency I ordered for stat of the note of NP#1 also showed t know how it happened, no ne resident had					
	above findings to the the why there initiated for a whole who is a second to the secon	8 AM, the surveyor notified the ne The surveyor asked was no further investigation then the surveyor asked documented on sident with the					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	the surveyor. On 5/31/23 at 11:1 interviewed the that his primary la stated that the result and resident does not dates, and stated me because I know he/she is "I know it's in exact date" when interpreter for the On that same date the surveyor that the resident rolled over up. The surveyor fresident was asked before the resident resident was asked before the resident resident was and other informaticause analysis of the injury. He state what happened and the were no further questions.	at that the resident stated that he will get back to stated that he surveyor nguage was stated the surveyor nguage was stated that the remember names, times, or that Resident#95 "just talked to order26.4(b)(1)", other than that I he stated that but I can't remember what the stated that but I can't remember what the stated that asked him to be the resident. The surveyor informed when he and the stated that was asked about what sident responded that the stated that was the resident doing at rolled over the bed when the stated in incident that resulted in the data after that question about the stated that after that question about the data after that question about the stated that after that question at the stated that the st	F6	89			
		S AM, The surveyor interviewed					

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	also the US FOIA care of residents. remembered the because it so hap floor at that time vroutine rounds as day. LPN#4 found hallway with some resident was statileX Order 26.4B1 touched their x order that time the condition what he resident got the asked LPN#4 if the that same date, are sident did not acknowledged it vat that time, and that was the case lookback of staff sasked LPN#4 if the hours from the time. The mot sure if the don't know if that a Friday and I was the did not know she was off the wellon 6/01/23 at 11:2	(b)(6) and does med pass and LPN#4 stated that she incident of the resident pened that she was on the when it happened while doing a covering supervisor on that the resident in the resident spassing by, and the residents passing by, and the residents passing by, and the resident was Sex Order 26.481 was Sex Order 26.481, we appened and where the order 26.481. The surveyor then resident had a resident on the she responded that the sure if the CNA was busy with a sure if the CNA was passing the residents." The LPN was an EX Order 26.481 know from other facilities if they go back 72 hours statements." The surveyor ere were staff statements 72 he of the incident, LPN#4 stated: It is what we do here also and was done because was soff during the weekend." 20 AM, The surveyor called NA#3 for the second time.		689		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		0.5447				1	c
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10 ⁻	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	return call from RN RN#2 in the preser RN informed the stagency nurse and only" and was unal worked. RN#2 state on the 3rd floor 7 A acknowledged that 12 hours shift and shift. She further state that she was passi and the CNAs were speaking Resident had a floor that it but the doct supervisor. RN#2 swho was the super report in the Risk A on the same date." resident was responsible party" that "I don't know volume furthermore, RN#2" the resident did not happened and why injury. She further staff statement at libefore the incident sure if the supervision on 6/01/23 at 12:5 with the U.S. FOIA and was made	8 AM, The surveyor received a l#2. The surveyor interviewed nice of another surveyor. The urveyor that she was an worked at the facility "one time ble to remember when she ed that she remembered it was AM-7 PM shift. She the nurses at the facility work the CNAs works eight hours tated that she remembered ng medications (meds) "I think" to passing trays. # 95 was in the hallway, and ink" it was a but we happened and why the resident or was called and the stated that "I can't remember visor and I did the incident assessment on the computer of She further stated the labout the incident, and after what else happened." 2 informed the surveyor that the stated that there should be a least 24 hours or 72 hours since it was unknown but not for did it and asked for it. 3 PM, the survey team met	F6	589			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING			C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	was no documentation, no investigate when the during an irrated that the resident stated that he will go On 6/02/23 at 11:58 with the U.S. FOIA acknowledged that the provided documentation stated that the better with documentatements for the incident of	d locked on when the The surveyor asked also why done on when there tion that the resident had it ion initiated for the final ask the state of the surveyor. B. AM, the survey team met there were discrepancies from the facility should have done intation and gathering of investigation. The surveyor asked the facility is no investigation for a stated that "we form a state of the surveyor and the surveyor and the surveyor asked the facility is no investigation for a state of the surveyor and the surveyor asked the facility is no investigation for a state of the surveyor asked the facility is no investigation for a state of the surveyor asked the facility is no investigation for a state of the surveyor asked the facility is no investigation for a state of that the resident was from the state of the surveyor asked that "We form a state of the state of the state of the surveyor asked the facility is no investigation for a surveyor asked the surveyor asked the surveyor asked the surveyor asked the surveyor and the surveyor asked the surveyor and the		89		

	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315147	B. WING		I	/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	and Their Causes 01/2023 that was puthe following: The purpose of this guidelines for asset to assist staff in ide Complete an incide later than 24 hours identification. The completed by the ruthe time and submantation of the department directly promptly initiate and the accident or incapath and the included on the "Reform: The policy did not identifying Causes 1. Within 24 hour identify possible or	ility's Policy for Assessing Falls with a reviewed/revised date of provided by the solution included in procedure is to provide essing a resident after a fall and entifying the causes of the fall. In the port for resident falls not after the fall occurs or incident report form should be hursing supervisor on duty at a litted to the DON. Ervisor/Charge Nurse and/or ector or supervisor shall and document investigation of ident. In a applicable shall be eport of Incident/Accident include information about the resident's medical record. In a fall or Fall Risk: It is of a fall, begin to try to a fall, including: the fall;	F 6	,		
	c. What the resid d. Whether the re reaching, or transfe another; e. Whether the re persons or alone; f. Whether the re toilet;	•				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		E SURVEY IPLETED
		315147	B. WING		1	C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	resident. 3. Continue to coluntil the cause of the determined that the Appropriate interverse future falls. Report accordance with factordance with factordance of practic On 6/08/23 at 01:18 with the U.S. FOIA additional information.	lect and evaluate information ne falling is identified or it is cause cannot be found ntions are taken to prevent other information in cility policy and professional ce.	F6	89		
F 690 SS=D	Bowel/Bladder Inco CFR(s): 483.25(e)(§483.25(e) Incontin §483.25(e)(1) The five resident who is con admission receives maintain continence condition is or becon not possible to main §483.25(e)(2)For a incontinence, based comprehensive assensure that- (i) A resident who e indwelling catheter resident's clinical co- catheterization was	dence. Ifacility must ensure that tinent of bladder and bowel on services and assistance to e unless his or her clinical omes such that continence is ntain. Tresident with urinary d on the resident's sessment, the facility must enters the facility without an is not catheterized unless the condition demonstrates that	F 6	90		7/13/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		0,12020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	is assessed for renas possible unless demonstrates that and (iii) A resident who receives appropriate prevent urinary traccontinence to the establishment of	or subsequently receives one noval of the catheter as soon the resident's clinical condition catheterization is necessary; is incontinent of bladder the treatment and services to extinfections and to restore extent possible. The resident with fecal do not the resident's the facility must the facility must the extent who is incontinent of bowel the treatment and services to formal bowel function as the facility documents and the facility documents, and the facility documents documents documents.	F6	I NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Of Resider replaced AND SECURED WAY TO AVID TOUCHING CARE PLAN OF RESURE THAT INTERVENTIONS AS APPROPRIATE II RESIDENTS WITH CHAVE THE POTENTIAL 1	AND bag for at #164 was IN SUCH A G THE FLOOR. SIDENT #164 EVISED TO	
	following: Reference: The He	ce was evidenced by the althcare Infection Control Committee guidance titled		AFFECTED III Nursing staff will be in Educator in regard to cath and requirement or both of floor and appropriate call interventions for residents.	eter tubing pag to remain off are plan	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	NGCOM		E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING_		I	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	CATHETER-ASSO INFECTIONS 2009 6, 2019, includes th III. Proper Technique Maintenance A. Following aseptic catheter, maintain and 1. If breaks in aseptor leakage occur, recollecting system usterile equipment B. Maintain unobstration 1. Keep the catheter kinking 2. Keep the collectic bladder at all times floor 3. Empty the collectic bladder at all times floor 3. Empty the collectic bladder at all times floor C. Use Standard Profigures and gown manipulation of the E. Changing indwel bags at routine, fixed recommended. Raft catheters and drain indications such as the closed system in G. Do not clean the antiseptics to preven in place. Routine hymeatal surface during appropriate	CIATED URINARY TRACT "with an updated date of June ne following: ues for Urinary Catheter c insertion of the urinary a closed drainage system tic technique, disconnection, eplace the catheter and sing aseptic technique and ructed urine flow er and collecting tube free from ng bag below the level of the . Do not rest the bag on the ting bag regularly using a lecting container for each shing, and prevent contact of with the nonsterile collecting recautions, including the use as appropriate, during any catheter or collecting system lling catheters or drainage ed intervals is not ther, it is suggested to change lage bags based on clinical infection, obstruction, or when	F 69	catheter. IV DON WILL CHECK 2 RE WITH CATHETERS, AT RAN ONCE A WEEK FOR 4 WEEKS TO ENSURE TOR BAG ARE NOT TOUCHI DON WILL AUDIT ONE OF RESIDENT WITH CATHIA MONTH FOR THREE MONTHS, TO BE THAT INTERVENTIONS ARE APPROPRIATE. AUDITS WILL BE PRESIDENT QAPI MEXT QUARTERLY QAPI MEXT	NDOM, TUBING AND/ING FLOOR. CARE PLAN ETER, ONCE ENSURE E	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C /08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	Resident #164 layir floor. The surveyor The surveyor observe On 5/25/23 at 10:30 Resident #164 layir floor. The surveyor floor but that the surveyor observe by the surveyor did not observe the last did not observe A review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the diagnoses that included a review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the diagnoses that included a review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the diagnoses that included a review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the diagnoses that included a review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the diagnoses that included a review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the diagnoses that included a review of the Adnadmission summar was admitted to the diagnoses that included a review of the Adnama seems o	observed that was low to the observed that the resident's was laying on the floor. O AM, the surveyor observed on a bed that was low to the observed that the resident's was not laying on the was in a od the bag was on the floor.	Fe	690			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		I	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		100/2520
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	A review of the Mec (physician orders) order: EX Order 26 balloon for EX Order	dication Review Report Included the following active With With Process 2 AM, the surveyor interviewed signed U.S. FOIA (b) (6) 3 Order 26.4B1 . The e cleans around the ecleans around	F6	690		
	bag should not be	or the Necros 254 on floor. The surveyor then observe Resident 164's on the floor. The				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C 5/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 690	on the floor and sta floor. The both were not on the On 5/31/23 at 11:0 the U.S. FOIA (b)(the placement of a NEX OTTOP 25.4(b)(1). The placed below level the floor. She added should not be should no	ated that it should not be on the placed the in a manner that he floor. 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed pregarding in a manner that he floor. 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed pregarding in a manner that he floor. 5 AM, the surveyor interviewed pregarding in a manner that he floor. 6 AM, the surveyor interviewed pregarding in a manner that he floor in the floor. 7 PM, in the presence of the floor. 7 PM, in the presence of the floor. 9 AM, in the presence of the floor. 10 AM, in the presence of the floor. 10 AM, in the	F6	90			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					_ I	С
		315147	B. WING		06/	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	Monitor fluid intake diuretics such as contributing to NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Monitor/document/ NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) Monitor/document/ causes of NJ Ex Order 26 The CP did not include the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the interverse of the current which would be interved in the contribution of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the interverse of the current professional care of a Some of the current professional care of a Some of the current professional care of	to determine if natural offee, tea, or cola is corder 26.4(b)(1) and corder 26.4(b)(1)	F	690		
	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Resident #164 regal stated that she she did not do the company of the intervention would be an appropriate who had an stated that the residence own. The surveyor	arding the resident's CP. The was an agency nurse and that CP. The surveyor asked the on of establish voiding patterns oriate intervention for Resident J Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). The dent had a Nexonarasian in place on their				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING			1	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/1	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	be an appropriate and what interventions and what interventions for Roll of the analysis and what interventions for Roll of the analysis and the analysis analysis and the analysis analysis and the analysis analysis and the analysis analysis and the analysis and the analysis analysis and the analysis and the analysis and the analysis analysis and the analysis an	Intervention for Resident #164 ons would be in place for an . The confirmed that d not be referenced for a ExOrder 26.4(b)(1). She added be monitored, make sure the (1) and that the was not floor. AM, the surveyor interviewed the process of the CP. The e process was to initiate the end that he took "ownership" of ing. He added that each ir own part. He then stated that done on admission and that meframe the MDS would hat he would check it and add surveyor asked the surveyor asked the stated that so of interventions for a resident order 26.4(b) The was free from d no mended. The surveyor then wiew Resident #164's CP and establish voiding patterns and lex order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) were appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when they had a New order 26.4(b)(1) and 10 appropriate when	F	690			

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X4) BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315147	B. WING				08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	DDE	00/	70/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 690	incontinence referred around the NJ Ex Ord asked if establish wappropriate interver . The sure the output. The surveyor interventions that way were appropriate. To interventions were a propriate. To interventions were a control 2. b. Be sure the bag are kept off the A review of the facil Plans, Comprehens reviewed/revised data following: 10. Identifying problem and developing interventions and developing interventions were a control 2. b. Be sure the bag are kept off the A review of the facil Plans, Comprehens reviewed/revised data following: 10. Identifying problem and developing interventions were a control control 2. b. Be sure the bag are kept off the bag are kept off the survey were developed to be an interdisciplina and meaningful to the facil plans, careful data gatheric events, careful considered when possible, in underlying source (see the stable).	ed to monitoring for leaking let 26.4(b)(1). The surveyor then olding patterns was an antion for an stated that it was to make as draining each shift with or then asked the stated if the ere on Resident #164's CP the stated interventions for a stated that the appropriate interventions for a stated the following: catheter tubing and drainage floor. ity provided policy titled, "Care sive, Person-Centered" with a late of 12/2022, included the lem areas and their causes, reventions that are targeted the resident, are the endpoint	F6	390			
F 695 SS=D	N.J.A.C. 8:39-27.1 Respiratory/Trache	(a) ostomy Care and Suctioning	F6	895			7/13/23

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING		06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	1	OT NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/0	5072525
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	S 483.25(i) Respirit tracheostomy care tracheostomy care. The facility must eneeds respiratory care and tracheal care, consistent with practice, the composere plan, the resident 483.65 of this This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation of facility determined that the physician orders for and b.) maintain signant of correction survey for the sample of	atory care, including and tracheal suctioning. Insure that a resident who care, including tracheostomy suctioning, is provided such ith professional standards of prehensive person-centered dents' goals and preferences, subpart. ENT is not met as evidenced ation, interview, record review, ity provided documents, it was a facility failed to: a.) ensure or were implemented, ustainability by following their from the last recertification are deficient practice, and c.) the hand hygiene during the hand hygiene during the last recertification in the last recertification are deficient practice, and c.) the hand hygiene during the hyg	F 695	I Security of the prescribed setting immediately at the prescribed were no other the property of the property	# 111. WITH A DIA (b)(6) FROL RE; DVES, OVES. E SES ON	

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID PREFIX TAG COMPLET		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	· /	SURVEY PLETED
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG			315147			1	
GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	NAME OF			D. WING		06/0	08/2023
CALL DESCRIPTION CENTER	NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					
F 695 Continued From page 95 on and and policy." According to the CDC Hand Hygiene in Healthcare Settings, Healthcare Providers guidance, last reviewed: January 8, 2021, information on when to perform hand hygiene included but was not limited to immediately before touching a patient, when hands are visibly soiled, before moving from work on a soiled body site to a clean body site on the same patient, and after contact with blood, body fluids or contaminated surfaces, and immediately after glove removal. On 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a local policy." F 695 Continued From page 95 on and and and and and and and and and an	GROVE	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
on and policy." PERFORMING TRACH CARE.SUCH AS USING STERILE GLOVES, STERILE SURFACES, NOT TOUCHING UNSTERILE SURFACES WITH STERILE GLOVES. Information on when to perform hand hygiene included but was not limited to immediately before touching a patient, when hands are visibly soiled, before moving from work on a soiled body site to a clean body site on the same patient, after touching a patient or the patient's immediate environment, and after contact with blood, body fluids or contaminated surfaces, and immediately after glove removal. On 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at 11:42 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 lying on the bed fitted with a Con 5/22/23 at	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
was set at NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) with a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) On 5/24/23 at 10:36 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #111 asleep. At that time, the surveyor observed the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) was set between Hygiene AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) identified the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) was set at NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #111.	F 695	According to the Chealthcare Setting guidance, last revisinformation on whe included but was needed, before moves ite to a clean bod touching a patient environment, and affuids or contamina after glove removates on 5/22/23 at 11:4 Resident #111 lying contaminates glove removates at that time, the sum with a NJ Example of the surveyor's que with a NJ Example of the surveyor at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise was set at NJ Example of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise of the surveyor revise on 5/24/23 at 10:4 graphs of the surveyor revise of the surve	DC Hand Hygiene in s, Healthcare Providers ewed: January 8, 2021, en to perform hand hygiene ot limited to immediately patient, when hands are visibly ing from work on a soiled body by site on the same patient, after or the patient's immediate after contact with blood, body ated surfaces, and immediately il. 2 AM, the surveyor observed gon the bed fitted with a lar. The resident responded to stions Inveyor observed the vertical order 26.4(b)(1) as set at NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) 6 AM, the surveyor observed eep. At that time, the surveyor order 26.4(b)(1) was set between order 26.4(b)(1) 5 AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) Jorder 26.4(b)(1)	F 6	PERFORMING TRACH CARE.SUCH AS USING STERILE GLOVES, STERILE SURFACES, TOUCHING UNSTERILE SURFACES WITH STERILE GLO INFECTION PREVENTIONIS' PERFORMED COMPETENCY ON TRACH CARE WITH EDUCATOR EDUCATOR WILL PERFORI TRACH COMPETENCIES ON NU FACILITY WIDE INSERVICE NURSING STAFF COMPLETED E REGARDING HANDWASHING IV DON WILL AUDIT TRACH HL SETTINGS, FOR ONE RESIDENT ONCE PER WEEK, FOR FO WEEKS TO ENSURE THAT PHYS ORDERS ARE BEING FOLLOWED. DON WILL OBSERVE TRACH FOR ONE RESIDENT, ONCE PER WEEK FOR TWO MONTHS. IP WILL OBSERVE ONE STARANDOM, PERFORMING HAND HYGIENE, ONE PER WEEK FOR FOUR WEEKS. AUDITS AND OBSERVATION BE PRESENTED AT NEXT QUAR QAPI MEETING.BASED ON RESU DECISION WILL BE MADE AT THE MEETING ON HOW MUCH LONGER OR IF TO CONTIN	NOT VES. IN	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		- 1	C 08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	The annual Minimut tool used to facilitated attended of the Order 26.4B1 A review of the Order 26.4B1 The resident's individual of the Interventions of the Order 26.4B1 The resident's individual of the Interventions of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) she arrived two how already going on be of the Intervention of the Inter	cord (or face sheet; an ry) reflected that the resident with diagnoses which included and the management of care, ected that the resident had a Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident had a Mental Status (BIMS) score of indicated the resident had . Iter Summary Report included District Numer 26.4(b)(1)	F6				
		stated all the nurses					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING			/08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 695	were in-serviced at completed to provi Resident #111. The resident had a Treathat was used for to that was used for the was incorrect reflected 35%. The the U.S. FOIA (b)(different, I will check conduct an assess correct VEX COULD affect the resurvey team, the survey to follow the Confirmed the NUE followed the Physiche would inform the NUE followed the Physiche would be proving the	nd competencies were de NJEXOTGET 26.4(b)(1) care for atment Administration record he resident's care. 7 AM, the surveyor and the e physician's order. The with a NJEXOTGET 26.4(b)(1) because the physician's order stated, "I will verify with because the physician's order because the physician's order with a NJEXOTGET 26.4(b)(1) because the physician's order with a NJEXOTGET 26.4(b)(1) because the physician's stated the was important because it sident's NJEXOTGET 26.4(b)(1) O PM, during an interview with he U.S. FOIA (b)(6) could make a but the Physician was not he recommendation. The could make a but the Physic make a but the Physician was not he could make a but the Phy	F 6	95		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	313147	D. WING	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	06/	08/2023	
CROVE	BARK HEALTHCARE	AND BEHABILITATION CENTER		101 NORTH GROVE STREET			
GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	where there were troof the nightstand. At the was used for p close it back after to the door. The supplies without pedirect contact with the nightstand table opened the sterile gloves without the nightstand table opened the sterile gloves without the port of the machine and connect the port of the resident. At that times peak with the room. During an interview stated that NJ Ex Ord technique that requires the curtain and the charge of educating technique for NJ Ex Furthermore, the stopped, I forgot to rub and I did not hawith me to use prior on that same date.	reatment supplies also on top afterward, the surveyors and knock outside the resident's en pulled the resident's curtain rivacy, opened the door, and alking to another staff outside returned to prepare her rforming hand hygiene after the resident's environment d doorknob). The resident's used that was not disinfected, care kit and donned the ut performing hand hygiene. The turned on the suction exted the suction exted the suction the surveyors requested to outside the resident's with the surveyors, the extended proper hand hygiene. The extended proper hand hygiene. The extended proper that she was in go the nurses on the proper	F	395			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C 08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/	0012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE A	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 695	U.S. FOIA (b)(6) responsible for edu On 6/01/23 at 12:53 with the U.S. FOIA aware of the above On 6/02/23 at 11:58 with the U.S. FOIA that the U.S. FOIA A review of the facil Administration reviewincluded: The purpoprovide guidelines for Under Preparation, physician's order for physician's orders of administration. A review of the facil Tracheostomy Care included: Procedure inclu	stated that the state was cating the state was cating the state was cating the state was cating the state was called to in-service and corrected the fraction of was called to in-service and corrected the fraction of was called to in-service and corrected the fraction of was called to in-service and corrected the fraction of was called to in-service was called to in-service was completed, with provided policy, O2 ewed/revised 12/2022 was of this procedure is to for safe O2 administration. Section 1. Verify that there is a rethis procedure. Review the procedure. Review the procedure was conformed the surveyors are this procedure. Review the procedure was conformed the surveyors was completed, which was called to in-service was completed, with provided policy, we reviewed/revised 01/2023 as Guidelines; Preparation and sh Hands, and 4. Put exam	F 6	95			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	CX3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLÉTION	
F 695	Continued From page 100		F 695			
F 755 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-19.4 (a) Pharmacy Srvcs/Pr CFR(s): 483.45(a)(l	ocedures/Pharmacist/Records	F 755		7/13/23	
	drugs and biologica them under an agre §483.70(g). The fa personnel to admin	Services ovide routine and emergency als to its residents, or obtain ement described in cility may permit unlicensed ister drugs if State law ader the general supervision of				
	pharmaceutical ser that assure the acc dispensing, and add	ures. A facility must provide vices (including procedures urate acquiring, receiving, ministering of all drugs and the needs of each resident.				
		Consultation. The facility ain the services of a licensed				
		des consultation on all ision of pharmacy services in				
		olishes a system of records of ion of all controlled drugs in nable an accurate				
	order and that an a is maintained and p This REQUIREMEN	rmines that drug records are in ecount of all controlled drugs periodically reconciled. NT is not met as evidenced				
	by: Based on observat	tion, interview, record review,		I MISPLACED 222 FORMS WE	ERE	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C 06/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP (101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	and review of other was determined that pharmaceutical ser professional standa and administered medication were ac (Unsampled Reside discontinued medicative inventory (Residentified separatel medication carts, a system of record ke accurate inventory with high potential the detail observed durinspection.	facility provided documents, it at the facility failed to provide vices in accordance with ards to ensure, a.) dispensed	F 7	REPORTED TO LOCAL DE 6/9/23 EDUCATOR INSERVICED INVOLVED WITH PASSING RESIDENT #170; #122 AN SIGNING FOR MEDICATIO PASSED; INVENTORY SHEET FOR AND #19 WAS SIGNED BY ADMINISTERED THE MED 6/5/23. DISCONTINUED MEDICATESIDENT #80 REMOVED DON CORRECTED CYCLI NUMBERS TO REFLECT OPAR LEVELS. II ALL RESIDENTS ON MEDICATESIDENTS ON MEDICATED CYCLI NUMBERS TO REFLECT OPAR LEVELS.	#170; #122 Y RN WHO DICATION ON TION OF D ON 6/5/23. E COUNT CURRENT		
	are stolen or lost (of transmission) by ar purchaser or supplied discovery of the the loss to the Special Enforcement Admir Office responsible registrant is located each form stolen of 1) On 6/05/23 at 11 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) medication inspection.	d or unused DEA Forms 222 other than in the course of my purchaser or supplier, the ier must immediately upon eft or loss, report the theft or Agent in Charge of the Drug mistration in the Divisional for the area in which the d, stating the serial number of r lost :41 AM, the surveyor and the began the state on, which was stored in a cocked portion of the medication		III Assistant administrator blank DEA 222 forms per ir local DEA office to appropri EDUCATOR WILL INSERV PROFESSIONAL NURSES FOR MEDS WHEN PASSE EDUCATOR WILL INSERV PROFESSIONAL NURSES REMOVAL OF DISCONTIN MEDICATIONS DON WILL REVIEW PHARLEVEL REPORT MONTHL COMPARE TO CYCLE CO INVENTORY FOR TWO MIV PHARMACY CONSULT COMPLETE 2 MED PASSE AT RANDOM, FROM ALL 3	Instructions of iate office. VICE SON SIGNING ED VICE ALL S REGARDING NUED RMACY PAR LY AND PUNT IONTHS TANT WILL ES OF STAFF,		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315147		B. WING			C 06/08/2023			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL			ID PREFI)	10 E/	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 11 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	N	(X5) COMPLETION	
PRÉFIX TAG	Continued From pa On 6/05/23 at 11:44 The surveyor of the surveyor of the surveyor of the lindicate was last signed by the surveyor of the surveyor of the lindicate was last signed by the surveyor of the declaration of the surveyor of the declaration of the surveyor of the surveyor of the surveyor of the declaration of the decla	ge 102 AM, in the presence of the oserved Resident #170's Order 26.4(b)(1)) bingo and containing individually ons) that contained tablets. Vidual Patient Controlled tration Record (declining esident #170's New Order 26.4(b)(1) and a balance of tablets and the administering nurse on. The following line reflected a did not reflect the time and the est signature. AM, in the presence of the oserved Resident #122's AM, in the presence of the oserved Resident #122's (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8) (9) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (9) (1) (1) (9) (1) (1) (9) (1) (1) (9) (1) (1) (9) (1) (1) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1	F 7		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPIDEFICIENCY) MONTHLY FOR 2 MONTHS TO ENSURE THAT MEDICATIONS AF SIGNED AS PASSED. ASST. DIRECTOR OF NURSING AUDIT 5 MED CARTS AT RANDO ONCE A MONTH, FOR 2 MONTHS ENSURE THAT THERE ARE NO DISCONTINUED MEDICATIONS. ADMINISTRATOR WILL REVIEW FINDINGS OF PHARMACY PAR LEPORTS MONTHLY FOR TWO MONTHS ALL FINDINGS WILL BE DISCUSSED AT NEXT QUARTER QAPI MEETING.BASED ON RESUDECISION WILL BE MADE AT TH MEETING ON HOW MUCH LONG IF TO CONTINUE AUDITS.	RE WILL M, S, TO DON EVEL		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION 3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING		- 1	/08/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	A review of the de Resident #119's film indicated and was last signed on state of the medication from the state of the medication from the state of the rushing and did not administration." 2) On 6/05/23 at 1 U.S. FOIA (b)(6) non-narcotic inspection of the state	dining inventory log for J Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) ted a balance of process of films and by the administering nurse of the surveyor, did not sign after removing the process of box. The stated hould have been signed as wed the process of medication box. The stated "I was of get to sign after. 2:40 PM, the surveyor and the process of the	F 755	5		
	the stated the removed because	g an interview with the surveyor, e medication should have been a medication error could have histration to Resident #80 or				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· · ·			3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315147	B. WING			C 06/08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	ODE	00/00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	
F 755	another resident. At that time, the she would remove inform the U.S. FO return the nurses on all shifts discontinued medicactive inventory medicative inventory medicative inventory medications for the not contain by the facility. The (immediate) medications from the two hours from the At that time the sur Inventory on hand in 222 forms and designated and [quantity] of #-NJ Ex Order 26.4(hand [quantity] of #-	informed the surveyor that the from the cart and (A (b)(6) if we can add the were responsible to ensure all cations were not present with edications. 51 AM, in the presence of two stated they had an electronic that contained emergency residents. The back-up did since stated that stat ations were delivered within provider pharmacy. Veyor requested for the report of the back-up machine, truction logs. entory on hand report reflected (b)(1) on (1) (one) tablet	F7	755		

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		315147	B. WING			C 08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 50	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	Continued From pa	age 105	F 7	55		
	with the U.S. FOIA	(b)(6)				
	At that time, the provider enters the conduct a cycle con	stated the pharmacy building every two weeks to unt.				
		AM, in the presence of two and the second began the back-up machine.				
	completed the cycle machine and the two	8 AM, the same and the same are count for the back-up wo surveyors did not observe d within the back- up machine.				
	the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the accounting and). The surveyor interviewed). The stated reconciliation was through the was in-charge of that			-	
	the back-up cycle cour	6 AM, the surveyor interviewed acknowledged that the should have been zero'd out quantity on-hand.				
	Request form date reflected the follow NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) (NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) [quantit NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)]	Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Destruction d destroyed on Section 26.4(b)(1) medication) WES (26.4(b)(1) medication) WES (quantity] of #3 tablets				
	[quantity] of #5 ½ to NUEx Order 26.4(b)(1) NUEx Order 26.4(b)(1) NUEx Order 26.4(b)(1) 0.5 mg	ablets ^{ler 26.4(b)(1)} medication) ^{NUEX ORDER 25.4}				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 755	[quantity] of #1 tab A review of the Dru Form [a federal canable accurate re] NJ Ex Order 26.4(I with high potential detail reflected the Order Form Numbor (three) [a photo important for the purchaser for the original form 2. Enter the numbor date received for e Order Form Numbor (three), not found Order Form Numbor (three), not found Order Form Numbor (three), not found On 6/07/23 at 01:3 survey team, the U the above findings. At that time, the image was sent by	g Enforcement Agency (DEA) al Section of requisition form), to conciliation of po(1) (medications, for Section on tracked with following: er 210500321 3 (three) of 3 age] ealed the facility did not Substance Receipt fills out this section on its copy or of packages received and ach line item. er 210500320 2 (two) of 3 er 210500319 1 (one) of 3 2 PM, in the presence of the S. FOIA (b) (6)), were made aware of		55		
	FORM was ne destruction of the by the struction of the on 6/08/23 at 11:0	eded to reconcile the conducted on conducted on AM, in the presence of the				
	survey team, the not found copies of	stated the pharmacy had f the DEA Form-to identify xecuted, not executed, or				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		- 1	C 06/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 755	survey team. The waiting for docume pharmacy regarding. At that time, the surthey may email the submit the missing. On 6/08/23 at 01:11 left a message with the protocol and to forms. No further information and the protocol and to forms. No further information and the protocol and to forms. A review of the facil Substances, revise Policy Statement: The laws and regulation related to handling, documentation of Substances. A review of the facil Administering Medital 12/2022, included the lamplementation, see indicated for a medication was administering the magnetication was administering the magnetication was administering the personal title of the personal regarding the personal regarding to the substance of	S AM, in the presence of the stated he was still into from the provider go the missing DEA FORM. The provider go the missing DEA FORM. The provider of the missing DEA FORM. The provided the next day to DEA FORM. The provided stated she had the local DEA office to learn report the missing DEA provided under the facility shall comply with all is and other requirements storage, disposal and schedule II and other controlled independent of the provided policy, cation, reviewed/revised under Policy Interpretation and ction 20. As required or ication, the individual necication will record in the record: a. date and time the ministered; g. The signature on administering the drug.	F 7	755			
	Medications, review	lity provided policy, Storage of ved/revised 12/2022, included retation and Implementation,					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	section 4. The facilii outdated, or deterior such drugs shall be pharmacy or destroom on 6/09/23 at 12:54 information was promanagement. NJAC 8:39-27.1(a),	ty shall not use discontinued, brated drugs or biologicals. All returned to the dispensing yed. 4 PM, there was no further ovided by the facility 29.4(g)(k), 29.7(c) t Needs/Prefs/Hydration	F7			7/13/23
	§483.60(d) Food ar Each resident recei §483.60(d)(6) Drink liquids consistent w preferences and su hydration. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, it was deterensure a resident's thickened water wa This deficient praction 1 (one) resident reviewled by the food on 5/23/23 at 12:52 Resident #157. The	and drink ves and the facility provides- is, including water and other ith resident needs and ifficient to maintain resident NT is not met as evidenced ion, interview, and record mined that the facility failed to preference for nectar s honored (Resident #157). ice was identified for 1 (one) of riewed for choices and was illowing: 2 PM, the surveyor interviewed e resident stated that he/she		I RESIDENT #57 RECEIVED NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1). US FOIA (b)(6) WAS INSER BY INFECTION PREVENTIONIST THICKENED PACKETS ARE AVAILABLE ON EVERY AS NEEDED II RESIDENTS ON THICKENED LIQUIDS HAVE THE POTENTIAL	T THAT UNIT	
	asked and did not r water, "I have reque keep giving me "JE" apple juid U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	eceive a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) ested multiple times and they corder 26.4(b)(1) milk and NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) ested multiple times and they ce. I have requested from the I called my me they don't have		AFFECTED. III PROFESSIONAL NURSES WINSERVICED BY INFECTION PREVENTIONIST THAT THICKEI PACKETS ARE AVAILABLE OF	/ERE NED	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		.00,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 807	The surveyor review Resident #157. The Admission Recreflected that the rediagnoses which in assessment tool us management of cathe resident had a Status (BIMS) scorindicated the resident had a Status (BIMS) scorindicated the resident required NJ Ex Order drinking with NJ Ex A review of the Progress Note, a New York of the Resident was having the physician Order all physician orders facility as of regular diet, consistency. The resident's individuals and the resident's individuals of regular diet, consistency.	wed the medical record for cord (an admission summary) esident had been admitted with cluded at a cord for each of the cord (an admission summary) esident had been admitted with cluded at a cord for	F8	EVERY UNIT AS NEEDED WERE EDUCATED TO FO INSTRUCTIONS ON FOR PREPARATION. IV DIETITIAN WILL AUD RESIDENTS ON THICKE WEEKLY, FOR ONE MON TO ENSURE THAT TO RECEIVING THICKENED THEIR PREFERENCE. AUDIT WILL BE BROWNEST QUARTERLY QAP BASED ON RESULTS, DO BE MADE AT THE MEETI MUCH LONGER OR IF TO AUDITS	OLLOW I THE PACKET OIT 2 NED LIQUIDS NTH, THEY ARE LIQUIDS PER OUGHT TO I MEETING. ECISION WILL NG ON HOW	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C 06/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	CODE	00,00,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE	
F 807	liquid and will hono On 5/23/23 at 12:5: Resident #157 required from the juice. We water." On that date and till speak with the juice. We water." On that date and till speak with the speak with the speak with the nurses' station. At that time, during the stated she yesterday about the Resident #157. The had informed her the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) was outside her so nurse". The Stated she was outside her so nurse for the Ex Order Resident #157. On 5/23/23 at 12:5: the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) the Fourth floor who station. The stated she who wanted the NJ was none in stock. At that time, the kitchen and ask for informed the shave NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) Ex Order 26.4(b) Informed the shave NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) Informed the shave NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) Informed the shave NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)	r resident's preference. 5 PM, the surveyor observed uest for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) water stated "I left you don't have NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) me, the surveyor requested to and walked together towards an interview with the surveyor, had asked the regular nurse extended the facility did not have atter in stock yesterday. She not call dietary because that ope as a part of the don't the did not ask the reder 26.4B1 that morning 9 PM, the surveyor interviewed the did not ask the reder 26.4B1 that morning 9 PM, the surveyor that she did not ask the reder 26.4B1 that morning the surveyor that she resident #157's medications of the resident #157's medications of the resident water but there	F8	307		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06	C / 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 807	At that time, the who was also observed checkin inside the shelving stated we do not the refrigerator. On 5/23/23 at 01: the surveyor, the she was unable to because it is not a we do not use a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) pack because we require NJ Ex Order 20 On 5/23/23 at 01: the state of the surveyor of th	J.S. FOIA (b)(6) so at the nurses' station was g inside the refrigerator and g around the refrigerator. The have NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) water in 25 PM, during an interview with U.S. FOIA (b)(6) provide a delivery receipt an item I order for the resident. PEXOTORER 26.4(b)(1) PEXOTORER 26.4(b)(1) Water". 35 PM, the surveyor interviewed stated that NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Provided by nursing. The powder unit, the nurse can use the resident to thicken the water. When a for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Provided by nursing. The powder unit, the nurse can use the resident to thicken the water. When a for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Provided by nursing. The powder unit, the nurse can use the resident to thicken the water. When a for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) Provided by nursing to state we do resident to the nurse to state we do resident to the nurse to state we do resident to the surveyor interviewed the for the nurse to state we do resident to the surveyor interviewed the surveyors of the powder informed the surveyors of the surveyor of t	F	307		
	of thickened power	der, purchase orders for the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING		C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AI DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 807	was available and was available. The was referring to the and not the mixed receiving was available. The was referring to the and not the mixed receiving was available. The was referring to the sum of the inservice (and it is a sum of the inservice (and it is a sum of the inservice (and it is a sum of the inservice of the fact Liquids, reviewed/ under section 4. Reliquids will be provided liquids this staff member who thickening liquids. A review of the fact Plans, Comprehent reviewed/revised 1. The care planning lincorporate the reservice was available. The was available. The was available. The sum of the fact provided liquids this staff member who thickening liquids.	7 PM, the surveyor interviewed ed the thickener for the water it should have been given as it clarified that the Nurse pre-packaged unit of water packet. Resident #157 was thru their packet. Packet. Resident #157 was thru their packe	F8	07		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING			C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OF NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	00/	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5) §483.20(f)(5) Resid (i) A facility may not resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a cagrees not to use of except to the extent to do so. §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In accordessional standarmust maintain medithat are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docu (iii) Readily accessi (iv) Systematically of seall information contregardless of the forecords, except who (i) To the individual, representative when (ii) Required by Law	Identifiable Information (i), 483.70(i)(1)-(5) Ident-identifiable information. It release information that is to the public. Irelease information that is to an agent only in contract under which the agent ir disclose the information It the facility itself is permitted records. It records and practices, the facility ical records on each resident mented; ble; and organized acility must keep confidential ained in the resident's records, orm or storage method of the en release is- or their resident re permitted by applicable law;	F 8				7/13/23
	with 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public healt neglect, or domesti activities, judicial ar	nitted by and in compliance 06; h activities, reporting of abuse, c violence, health oversight nd administrative proceedings, urposes, organ donation					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING		C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	purposes, research medical examiners a serious threat to by and in compliant §483.70(i)(3) The frecord information unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medic for- (i) The period of tim (ii) Five years from there is no requirer (iii) For a minor, 3 ylegal age under State §483.70(i)(5) The minor (ii) A record of the minor (iii) The compreher provided; (iv) The results of a and resident review determinations con (v) Physician's, nur professional's prog (vi) Laboratory, rad services reports as This REQUIREMED by: FRE NJ#0016422	a purposes, or to coroners, funeral directors, and to avert health or safety as permitted ce with 45 CFR 164.512. acility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or cal records must be retained the required by State law; or the date of discharge when ment in State law; or vears after a resident reaches ate law. Inedical record must containation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; asive plan of care and services any preadmission screening of evaluations and ducted by the State; se's, and other licensed ress notes; and iology and other diagnostic required under §483.50. No in the state is not met as evidenced	F8	I DON PROVIDED INSE	REGARD TO COMPLETED esident #95.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES IF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	2,2,1,1		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/0	7072023
					01 NORTH GROVE STREET		
GROVE F	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER			AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From pa	ge 115	F8	342			
		nized for two (2) of 37 (Resident #95 and #137) and			II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED		
		dical record contained a			TOTENTIAL TO BE ALL ESTED		
		ent's assessments, and the			III DON WILL PROVIDE INSERV	ICE TO	
		n of care and services			NURSE PRACTIONERS IN REGA		
		#95's Nurse Practitioner#2 otes from <mark>NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1)</mark>			TIMELY UPLOADING OF COMPLE PROGRESS NOTES	ETED	
	were not unloaded	in the electronic medical			CHECKLIST WILL BE UTILIZED B	Y	
		This deficient practice			ADMINISTRATOR FOR INVESTIG		
	was evidenced by t				OF INCIDENTS, FOR THREE MO		
					TO ENSURE THAT TIMELINESS,		
		35 AM, the surveyor asked the			THOROUGH INVESTIGATION,		
	U.S. FOIA (b)(6)	s in side at /s s side at as a such			REPORTING AND UPLOADING IS	6	
	and the sident#95	s incident/accident reports, ed that she will get back to the			DONE AS APPROPRIATE. Educator will in-service Nursing sta	eff	
	surveyor.	ed that she will get back to the			regarding the requirement to ensur		
					pieces of the clinical record, includi		
	The surveyor review	wed Resident #95's medical			documents completed on paper su		
	record.				neurological assessments, should l	be	
	T A.				uploaded to the resident chart.		
		ission Record (AR; or face			IV ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR	2 / / / /	
		ummary) reflected that the ted to the facility had			REVIEW CHECKLISTS OF INCIDI		
		cluded but were not limited to			WEEKLY FOR THREE MONTHS 1		
	EX Order 26.4B1				ENSURE THAT TIMELINESS,		
					THROUGH INVESTIGATION,		
					REPORTING AND UPLOADING IS	6	
					DONE AS APPROPRIATE.		
					DON WILL AUDIT ALL NEW ORDERS FOR NEUROCHECKS		
					WEEKLY FOR TWO MONTHS TO		
					ENSURE THAT NEUROLGICAL		
					ASSESSMENTS ARE UPLOADED	ТО	
		t recent quarterly Minimum			RESIDENT MEDICAL RECORD.		
		an assessment tool used to			DON WILL AUDIT NP NOTES		
		gement of care with an			WEEKLY FOR TWO MONTHS TO		
		ence Date (ARD) of state and series and series are series and series and series are series and series are series and series are series are series and series are seri			ENSURE THAT NP NOTES ARE UPLOADED TO RESIDENT MEDIC	CAL	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			1	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE D1 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/	0,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	the resident was interview. The qMD assessment for me to the resident's and showed that the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) which indicated that EX Order 26.4B1 The Progress Note PM by Registered Nat approximately 6 EX Order 26.4B1 who prepared the Foundary of the sound physicial 7:45 PM by the progress Note PM by the progress Note PM by Registered Nat approximately 6 EX Order 26.4B1 who prepared the Foundary of the sound physicial 7:45 PM by the progress Note PM by the progress of the sound physicial 7:45 PM by the progress of the sound physi	S) score of which indicated to complete the S revealed that staff intal status was conducted due to complete the interview to complete the interview e resident's cognitive skills for had a score of cognitive skills for the resident's cognition was so (PN) dated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 Nurse#1 (RN#1) revealed that PM, the resident was Ex Order 26.4b1. The RN was also the nurse Risk Assessment report. In telehealth dated NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 at vider Nurse Practitioner#1 at the resident was evaluated use of the Corder 26.4b1 and the resident was not sent to the expartment). NP#1 ordered for D AM, the NP#1 ordered a copy of	F8	442	RECORD TIMELY FINDINGS OF REVIEWS/AUD WILL BE PRESENTED AT NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI MEETING.	DITS	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING		06	/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	On 5/30/23 at 12:03 the provided copy of investigation According to the investigation. According to the investigation order of the order 26:481 to the order 26:481 to the order 26:481 to the order 26:481 to the order 26:481 provided an investigation copy of the order 26:481 provided by the order 26:481 provided question: Resident an answer now with Assessment of the Occurrence Statem Aide#1 (CNA#1) ar (LPN#1). Attached was the order 26:481 types of the ord	stated that he will get or. 3 PM, the surveyor reviewed of the EX Order 26.4B1 that was dated estigation provided by the sustained an unknown order 26.4B1 or except of the unknown and the resident was spital. AM, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) to ther Risk Assessment of the unknown ex Order 26.4B1 to Brisk Assessment that expenses the same as what on 5/30/23 except for the Taken to Hospital which had any (Yes). The provided Risk extenses the provided Risk e	F8	342		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING _		C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	documentation of vafter the resident records provided by AM showed that the from the showed that the from for a copy of assessment for the stated that he will go On 6/01/23 at 12:5 with the U.S. FOIA made aware of the asked the facility to discrepancy in the provided by the showed the hospital, one other one was Y (ywhy the NJ Exec Order 20:40 which the sessment for the U.S. FOIA (b)(6). The team why the signed and locked surveyor's inquiry courselves asked the surveyor as	what were the interventions eturned from the hospital on stated that he will get back to the PN in the electronic medically the state on 6/01/23 at 9:33 ere were no notes from NP#2 gh state of the resident's investigation of a lown origin and the surveyor. 3 PM, the survey team met (b)(6) and were above findings. The surveyor eam why there was a Risk Assessments that were above findings. The surveyor eam why there was a Risk Assessments that were eanswer was N (no) and the eanswer was N (no) and the eas). The surveyor also asked for Predicting of the facility of the surveyor asked the facility dated stated and the were both dated stated and the were both	F 84	2		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		(06/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	On 6/02/23 at 11:58 with the U.S. FOIA stated that the Risk not locked. The was not locked, the that was not locked, the that was where the of if the resident was responses were different was sponses were different was sponses were different was responses were different was sponses were dif	AM, the survey team met (b)(6) Assessment or was further stated that when that the investigation went in and signed it off discrepancy for the question as taken to the hospital ferent.	F8	342		
	the facility team how complete, lock and investigation, and winvestigation was low informed the survey. Assessment, it means assessment was considered and locked as possible) to completed on time, signed and locked to the surveyor how the surveyor how complete.	and time, the surveyor asked w long the facility should sign the Risk Assessment what it means that the ocked and signed. The port that once you lock the Risk ans that you signed off that the complete. The post off that the complete off that				
	were discrepancies to the surveyor and facility should have documentation and the investigation.	gathering of statements for				
	NP#2 to the survey	5 PM, the transfer introduced team and informed the wanted to talk about the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			06/08/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	CODE		0.12020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD E APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	At that same time, that she was notified about the incident of that she had follow assessment and places and though the electronic information provided visit on through the printed copy on NJ Exec Order 26.4 for the printed copy NJ Exec Order 26.	NP#2 informed the surveyors ed by the part of the resident's ex order 26.4bl and on the surveyor set by the part of the resident's ex order 26.4bl and one where she had documented ans including orders for repeat and experimental experiments of the ed by NP#2 with regards to her experiment of the part of t	FE	342				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		C 06/08/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		.00,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	The resident's monoresident had a NJ Resident #64 and Resident #65 and Res	dent# 137's incident/accident stated that she will get /or. ewed Resident #137's medical R reflected that the resident ne facility had diagnoses which not limited to EX Order 26.4B est recent qMDS with an ARD d that the resident had a BIMS 15 which indicated the er 26.4B1 Exec Order 26.4b1 Ex Order 26.4b1 with as NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 with a #64. Resident #137 was noted	F8	342			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	COME	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		06/0	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/0	70,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	Continued From pa	ge 122	F 84	42		
	treatment. The	hospital for medical initiated webselonder26461 lehealth video call for resident				
	with the U.S. FOIA The userous stated the all the documents p	nat the surveyors were given pertaining to the Facility (FRE) and if the surveyor did				
	A review of the facil investigation and FI that there was no documents provide	RE of Resident#137 showed Exec Order 26.451 Assessment				
	NJ Exec Order 26.4b1 checks	S AM, the surveyor requested s of Resident #137 from the the will get or.				
	provided the survey	B PM, the was rown and the was revoluted and the was rown and the was rown and the was revoluted and the was r				
	Records Policy with that was provided b medical records sha	ity's Retention of Medical a revised date of 12/2022 by the serious included that all be retained by the facility in rrent applicable laws.				
	Policy with an upda provided by the	ity's Neurological testing ted date of 2/2023 that was included that "if a resident ing a head injury, a full will be performed.				

			E SURVEY PLETED				
		315147	B. WING			C 06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	ODE	00/	00/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842 F 880 SS=F	NJAC 8:39- 11.1, 3: Infection Preventior CFR(s): 483.80(a)(\$483.80 Infection CThe facility must es infection prevention designed to provide comfortable enviror development and tr diseases and infection program. The facility must es and control program a minimum, the following formunicable staff, volunteers, visproviding services carrangement based conducted accordin accepted national signal system of survival procedures for the but are not limited to (i) A system of survival possible communications before the persons in the facility and communications are communicated to the communication of the communications and communications are communicated to the communication of t	5.2 (a)(c)(d)(4,5,6,10) a & Control 1)(2)(4)(e)(f) Control Itablish and maintain an and control program a a safe, sanitary and ament and to help prevent the ransmission of communicable tions. In prevention and control Itablish an infection prevention (IPCP) that must include, at owing elements: Stem for preventing, identifying, ting, and controlling infections diseases for all residents, sitors, and other individuals under a contractual I upon the facility assessmenting to §483.70(e) and following standards; en standards, policies, and program, which must include, or eillance designed to identify able diseases or ey can spread to other	F 8	342			7/13/23
	communicable dise reported;	ansmission-based precautions					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	to be followed to pr (iv)When and how resident; including (A) The type and di depending upon the involved, and (B) A requirement to least restrictive post circumstances. (v) The circumstant must prohibit employ disease or infected contact with reside contact will transmit (vi)The hand hygien by staff involved in §483.80(a)(4) A systidentified under the corrective actions to §483.80(e) Linens. Personnel must ha transport linens so infection. §483.80(f) Annual in The facility will consilied in the facility will consilied by: Based on observation pertinent facility do determined that the infection control pra ensuring a.) that the was aware an surveillance and mi	revent spread of infections; isolation should be used for a but not limited to: uration of the isolation, e infectious agent or organism that the isolation should be the sible for the resident under the ces under which the facility by ees with a communicable I skin lesions from direct ints or their food, if direct ints or their food, if direct interest into the facility's IPCP and the aken by the facility. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of review. Indie, store, process, and as to prevent the spread of	F 8	I U.S. FOIA (b) (6) BROUGHT UP TO DAY ON MANAGEMENT PROGRAM ADMINISTRATOR; AND AN ACTIVITIES RELATING TO LEGIONELLA. FIRST FLOC ROOM WAS RE-TESTED 5 LEGIONELLA DETECTED.	M BY IY ONGOING OR SHOWER 5/25/23, NO	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION		SURVEY PLETED
						(
		315147	B. WING		06/08/2023		
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GBOVE I	DARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		10	01 NORTH GROVE STREET		
GROVE	FARR HEALINGARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPOLICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880		ge 125 cy, and ^{ustroke} job description	F8	80	TO LOCAL DEPARTMENT OF HE	ΔΙΤΗ	
	to prevent Legionel waterborne pathogo deficient practice ha residents in the faci were handled in act to maintain hygienic	la and other opportunistic ens to grow and spread, this as a potential to affect the 172 lity and b.) that the linens cordance to standards in order cally clean laundry and prevent			NOT WARRENTED. ON 5/26/23, DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEPING REMOVED ALL OF 4TH FLOOR CART AND DISCARDED.		
	-floor unit).	ion for one (1) of five (5) units,			II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED		
	following: 1. On 5/22/23 at 9:5 Conference, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stat	ice was evidenced by the 53 AM, during an Entrance 5. FOIA (b)(6) 1) in the presence of the ed that the facility census was AM, the surveyor interviewed			III INFECTION PREVENTIONIST BEEN MADE AWARE OF HER RO COORDINATE WATER MANAGE! PROGRAM IN CONJUNCTION W DIRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE B ADMINISTRATOR. Inservice provided to housekee staff by Dir of Housekeepingin rega proper protocol relating to contamin of linen.	DLE TO MENT ITH Y eping ard to	
	the Water Managemen of the U.S. FOIA (b) further stated that the an outside vendor at to the Water Managemen.	stated that the state of the task that the t			IV INFECTION PREVENTIONIST PRESENT ONGOING FINDINGS I REGARD TO WATER MANAGEM PROGRAM AT NEXT QUARTERLY MEETINGS DIRECTOR OF HOUSEKEEP	IN ENT Y QAPI	
	laboratory certificate	provided the vendor e result, and the Cleaning Log lower room to the surveyor.			WILL OBSERVE LINEN DISTRIBL ONCE A WEEK FOR TWO MONT ENSURE THAT INFECTION CON' PROCEDURES ARE FOLLOWED	HS TO TROL	
	the facility's vendor shower room, 1 (on collected on 02/21/2 analyte/test method (Legionella; a bacte type of pneumonia,	oratory Certificate Result from reflected that the floor rele of 6 (six) sample point was 2023 at 12:01 PM. The least was for L. pneumophila that can cause a serious transmitted through small the air) that resulted in 30			FINDINGS WILL BE PRESENTED NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI MEETIN	AT	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING		ı	/08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	MPN (most probate comment of PR. T "PR - any numeric concern". A review of the First indicate what was At that time, the coof Legionella pneut the """ On 5/25/23 at 12:5 two surveyors, the report that indicate was found in the first on the shower hear indicated that the will be reviewed at any of the following the testing sample and he deferred to On that same date that he was advised was found in a speare as. The """ advised by corporate bleach and to cont He also stated he	age 126 ble number)/100 ml with a he comment table revealed al result is a cause for st-floor cleaning log did not being cleaned or flushed. Incern regarding the detection mophila was communicated to mophila was communicated to stated the laboratory and 30 MPN/100 ml of Legionella ret-floor shower room, "maybe id." The stated the policy water Management Program aleast once a year, or sooner if goccurs. The stated the vendor's recommendation. It is shown that the location of the result be confirmed as were delivered on 02/22/23, or the vendor's recommendation. It is and time, the stated that he was attent to clean the area with timue with cleaning and flushing, was instructed by corporate not stated that he felt after 3 cleaning would be the time to	F8			
	3 (three) months a received from corp At that time, in the stated he di	stated he had no basis for the and that was the advise he corate. presence of two surveyors, the d not report the result to the because the issue was local to				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315147	B. WING		06	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		.00,2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	that device. He furthe had consulted w Furthermore, the was discussed in the Performance Improduced and the IPN 2023. The that the QAPI was to who prepared the Legionella. When the IPN should have plan for Legionella, A review of the faciliaction plan, reflects February 2023. Restrains of Legionella exceed acceptable was removed, blear repeated and test repeated and test repeated and test repeated and test repeated issue. I positive still lingering and preform [performediation. No further retest interviewed the surveyors that she is surveyors	stated that the Legionella ne Quality Assurance overment (QAPI) meeting on informed the surveyors and he had no knowledge as a QAPI action plan for the surveyor asked the surveyor aske	F8	80		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315147	B. WING		I	/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	The and corporar not involved in the confirmed she back in the same date she was out of the QAPI meeting. The was part of the infesshould have been in reiterated that action plan for Legi 4/27/23. She acknown control task of the surveillance. On 5/25/23 at 01:4 surveyors, the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) ar authorities about the control task of the surveillance.	the heard something from the te about the Legionella but was planning and surveillance. The did not receive information . She further stated that description. and time, the stated that country during the April 2023, stated that Legionella ection control and that she involved in the QAPI plan. The she did not prepare the QAPI ionella for the meeting held on owledged that part of infection is to follow through the 5 PM, in the presence of two stated she did not inform the not the local public health he results of Legionella. She	F8	80			
	tested positive for I test the residents." On 5/25/23 at 01:5 the rin the present the stated she did report. She further concern and if it was also stated that Leg control. The residents."	there were no resident who Legionella "because we did not a PM, the surveyor interviewed ince of another surveyor. The not know who prepared the stated, "it was not a significant was, we would have notified the the AA stated that generally as directed by the gionella was part of infection infirmed that the should of all infection control building.					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED	
		315147	B. WING_		- 1	08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		1 00/00/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 880	Water Managemen 01/2023, included: is committed to the control of water-bot Legionella. Policy Implementation, so management team following personnes 5. The water manafollowing elements a. An interdisciplina. A review of the fact the Infection Prevenicluded the follow-Coordinating the includes surveillan reports, educating policies and proce-Use epidemiologic methods to design infection preventio-Provides consultated physician, and confinection Preventio-Notifies the Country to all internal country to	ility provided policy, Legionella at Program, reviewed/revised Policy Statement; Our facility prevention, detection, and orne contaminants, including interpretation and ection 2. The water will consist of at least the election in the infection preventionist agement program includes the election and experiment program includes the election in the infection preventionist agement program includes the election control program which experiments and experiments and evaluate in and control strategies. Each principles and statistical in the implement and evaluate in and control strategies. It is and control experiments and evaluate in and control experiments and evaluate in and control strategies. It is and control experiments and evaluate in and control experiments.		30			
		t from his clean cart to the					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315147	B. WING _		06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLÉTION	
F 880	picked up the beds placed it in between in the unit's clean it transferring the result of the floor clean line and the exit door. During an interview surveyor that he will department for 15 linens fell off the floor the dirty linen mixed with clean limited why he put cart the sheet that	age 130 Part. Immediately, the Sheet from the floor and directly en clean linens and bedsheets linen cart and continued maining linen sheets. The en cart was between room when the corks in the Housekeeping years. He stated that if the cor, they should be discarded supply and should not be nens. The surveyor then asked back into the unit clean linen fell off the floor. The surveyor then sheet sheet that fell off the	F 88	60		
	off the floor from the put it in the clean I the unit where their that was why he profell off the floor into surveyor asked the The surveyor asked the The surveyor asked the The surveyor linen cart. Afterward, the surveyor approach observing the dinir residents inside the notified the The stated the The stated of the stated the stated of the stated the stated of t	took the bedsheet that fell ne unit's clean linen cart and inen cart that he brought into re were a few clean linens left. stated "I'm probably rushing," ut back the dirty bedsheet that to the unit's clean cart. The what he will do now. respond and continued to linens from his cart to the weyor did not find an available except for the who was currently neg area on the 4th floor with the dining area. The surveyor of the findings and observation. The sheet that fell off the floor back sheet that fell off the floor back.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING		- 1	C /08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	into the clean linen put the dirty seconsidered dirty. At that same time, to observed the another end of the remaining linens in addition, both the secons pushed his lipicked up the face on top of his linen of the undiscard them since bedsheet that fell of stated to the survey U.S. FOIA (b)(6) re-educate the staff linens.	cart and all the linens that the sheet should be discarded and the surveyor and the pushing his linen cart to unit and did not remove the the unit's linen cart. In urveyor and the surveyor and	F8			
	U.S. FOIA (b)(6) for a copy of the fact Handling of Linen at back to the surveyor On 6/01/23 at 9:42 the regarding the same date it has provided immediates stated that the should have not put that fell on the floor linens and bedsheet	ility's policy with regard to nd she stated that she will get				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING_		1	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	1 00/	0012023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 880	sheets from the floo cart, and discarded bedsheets because contaminated bed s according to the fac infection. On 6/01/23 at 12:53 with the U.S. FOIA and m findings.	placed the contaminated bed or in a bag, disinfect the linen the other linens and they got into contact with a sheet that fell on the floor cility practice to prevent B PM, the survey team met (b)(6) hade them aware of the above	F 8	80		
	Soiled Policy with a 01/2023 and include shall be handled in microbial contamina handling the linen a bedding should be laundry bag or cont On 6/02/23 at 11:58 with the U.S. FOIA no additional inform	B AM, the survey team met				
F 883 SS=D	Influenza and Pneu CFR(s): 483.80(d)(*) §483.80(d) Influenz immunizations §483.80(d)(1) Influe policies and proced (i) Before offering the each resident or the	endance (a) (e), 21.1(b)(d)(e) mococcal Immunizations (a) (2) and pneumococcal enza. The facility must develop lures to ensure that influenza immunization, a resident's representative regarding the benefits and	F 8	83		7/13/23

` ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315147	B. WING _			08/2023		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 883	potential side effect (ii) Each resident is immunization Octo annually, unless the contraindicated or immunized during the contraindicated or immunized during the contraindicated or immunized during the communized during the communized during the communized during the communization that following: (A) That the reside was provided educt and potential side of immunization; and (B) That the reside immunization or distribution or distribution that the communization due to the communization that immunization; (ii) Before offering the communization; (iii) Each resident is immunization; (iii) Each resident is immunization, unle medically contrained already been immunization that the opportunity (iv) The resident's indocumentation that following:	Its of the immunization; offered an influenza ber 1 through March 31 erimmunization is medically the resident has already been this time period; the resident's representative to refuse immunization; and medical record includes tradical record includes tradicates, at a minimum, the entror resident's representative ation regarding the benefits effects of influenza and not receive the influenzation medical contraindications or the pneumococcal disease. The facility ites and procedures to ensure the pneumococcal in resident or the resident's elives education regarding the tial side effects of the soffered a pneumococcal is the immunization is dicated or the resident has	F 88	3				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD		E CONSTRUCTION	COM	SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			06/0)8/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	was provided education and potential side estimmunization; and (B) That the resided pneumococcal immuse the pneumococcal contraindication or This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation and review of perting was identified that the resident the NJ Ex (deficient practice with (five) residents, (Reserviewed for vaccine evidenced by the form of the commends routing the commends routing the commends routing the commends of the commends of the commends routing the commends r	ation regarding the benefits effects of pneumococcal on the either received the nunization or did not receive immunization due to medical refusal. Note in the nunization due to medical refusal. Note is not met as evidenced the either facility documentation it the facility failed to offer a corder 26.4(b)(1). This has identified for 2 (two) of 5 resident #95 and #143), action status and was following: The Control & Prevention (CDC) are administration of corder 26.4(b)(1). The expression of corder 26.4(b)(1) are corder 26.4(b)(1) the facility failed to offer a control & Prevention (CDC) are administration of corder 26.4(b)(1). The expression of corder 26.4(b)(1) are vious of the expression of the express	F8	383	I NJ EX Order 26.4(b)(1) CONSENT OBTAINED FROM FAMILY FOR BE RESIDENT #95 AND RESIDENT #ATTEMPTED TO NJEX ORDER 25.4(b)(1) BOORESIDENTS. BOTH RESIDENTS REFUSED. II ALL RESIDENTS REQUIRING PNUEMOCCOCAL VACCINATION THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTIVE III ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR REVIEWED RECORDS FOR ALL RESIDENTS IN FACILITY IN REGION TO PNUEMOCCOCAL VACCINATIVACCINE OFFERED TO RESIDENTS/FAMILY; CONSENTS/DECLINATIONS OBTAINED; VACCINATIONS OBTAINED; VACCINATIONS COMPLETED FOR ELIGIBLE RESIDENTS HAVING CONSENTS RECORDS UPLOADED APPROPRIATELY TO MEDICAL RECORD. IV ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR AUDIT RESIDENT RECORDS MONTHLY, FOR TWO MONTHS, ENSURE THAT ELIGIBLE RESIDE HAVE BEEN OFFERED	OTH 143. TH HAVE ED ARD ION.	

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVIL	NO I ON MEDIOANE	A MEDICAID SERVICES				IVID INO.	0930-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′		E CONSTRUCTION	СОМІ	SURVEY PLETED
		315147	B. WING			06/0	08/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				10	01 NORTH GROVE STREET		
GROVE	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		E	AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	The resident's most Data Set (qMDS), a facilitate the manage Assessment Reference reflected that the resident was interview. The qMD assessment for me to the resident's unand showed that the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) which indicated that EX Order 26.4B1	t recent quarterly Minimum an assessment tool used to gement of care with an ence Date (ARD) of scident had a Brief Interview of S) score of which indicated to complete the S revealed that staff ental status was conducted due able to complete the interview e resident's cognitive skills for (1) had a score of the resident's cognition was sesident had no Ex Order 26.4B1 and was coded	F8	883		ADED AT E	
	not offered. Further review of the on the following ME was coded 3 (three NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) ARD NUEX ORDER 26.4(b) Quart ARD NUEX ORDER 26.4(b) Signiff ARD NUEX ORDER 26.4(b) Quart the resident's election that there was no election to the resident's election that there was no election to the resident's election to the resident election to the resident election to the resident election to the resident election to the	erly					

and it was offered.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
						(C
		315147	B. WING	_		06/	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883 Continued From page 136		f {	883				
	the U.S. FOIA (b) (in the The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in the The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in for the responsibility of diem MDS staff to a NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) that information for electronic medical tab, electronic Med and/or in the conseresponsible party sfurther stated that i offered it means that the resident hawas offered the	AM, the surveyor interviewed by presence of another surveyor. by med the surveyor that it was an the per answer Section O for and stated consider 20.4(0)(1) and the per answer Section O for stated consider 20.4(0)(1) was in the records in the records in the records in the records of the resident or the resident o					
	the U.S. FOIA (D)(6) what policy about offering vaccines to resider believe that we discount the flu and other varies idents). She furthe facility's policy was about the flu and other varies idents.	and time, the surveyor asked t was the facility's practice and g flu, pneumonia, and other ats. The U.S. FOIA (5)(6) stated, "I cussed" that the facility offers accines to everybody (all ther stated that "I'm not sure" with regard to pneumonia usually offer it I think."					
	was coded not offe	that the NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) red. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) stated that offered then there were no					
	On 6/01/23 at 12:55 with the U.S. FOIA	3 PM, the survey team met (b)(6)					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X'		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILD			(c
		315147	B. WING			06/	08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLETIO	
F 883	U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and were made On 6/02/23 at 11:58 with the U.S. FOIA (b) that the U.S. FOIA (b) because "I believe that a hard time real not relevant now," a should have further stated that the provided in the the that the provided informed the that the the that the that the that the that the the that the that th	le aware of the above findings. B AM, the survey team met b)(6) . The "S.FOIA(b) stated (b)(6) was not offered the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) in the past aching the family, anyway it's and that the "SECONDET 20.4(b)(1) the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(6) or did not attempt to reach the the current U.S. FOIA (b)(1)	F	383			
	6/08/23 01:18 PM The survey team met with the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) and there was no additional information provided by the facility team. 2. On 5/22/23 at 10:50 AM, the surveyor observed Resident #143 sitting on a wheelchair, and and with the surveyor. The surveyor reviewed the medical record for Resident #143. The AR reflected that Resident #143 had been admitted to the facility with diagnoses which included EX Order 26.4B1						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURV COMPLETER		
		315147	B. WING _			/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		0012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 883	The annual MDS or resident had a BIN indicated the resident had a revealed revealed revealed revealed revealed revealed reveal a NJ Ex Ord consent form (a for about the administer or documents of the Administer or doc	reflected that the MS of cour of 15, which lent had a EX Order 26.4B1; O, NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) or not received and reason of lent #143's active Care Plan did not reveal any focus, ons for NJ Ex Order 26.4(b)(1) lent #143's electronic Medical der miscellaneous did not der 26.4(b)(1) informed lent that contained education documented permission to lamented declination). Improved the contained education documented permission to lamented declination). Improved the contained education documented declination of A. Admission Details, aunization up to date, did not	F 88	·			
	On 6/01/23 at 9:32 the US FOLK Vaccination inform and the hardcopy	2 AM, the surveyor interviewed informed the surveyor that ation is entered into the eMR was submitted to the USE FOLK (D)6					

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING _			C 08/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017	, 50,	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 883	Resident #143' not of the vaccine being refusal or education NJ Exec Order 26.4 attention of the U.S. On 6/05/23 at 10:08 the NJ Exec Order also stated the contact the family breaching the family has a guardian. At that time, the still able to exercise preferences. The been offered as lon it in the last five year forward the informed placed in the medical Policy reviewed/reviews the facility's popneumococcal vaccinetics.	receiving, no documentation of offered, no documentation of n provided relating to the was brought to the FOIA (b)(6) B AM, the confirmed that confirmed that was not offered. The nat the confirmed did not attempt to because she had a hard time member and now the resident confirmed it should have g as the resident did not have ars. The consent forms would be	F 88	83		

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) F

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVI	
ANDILAN	OF CONNECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING	:	OOMI LETEL	^
		060704	B. WING		C 06/08/20	23
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET	ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
GROVE	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITA	RTH GROVE S			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE CON	(X5) MPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 560	standards in the Ne 8:39, standards for Facilities. The facili Correction, includin deficieny and ensuring lemented. Failuresult in enforcemente provisions of the Code, Title 8, chapticensure regulation 8:39-5.1(a) Mandata	re to correct deficiencies ma ent action in accordance with e New Jersey Administrative ter 43E, enforcement of ns.			7/13	3/23
	This REQUIREMEI by: Based on interview documentation, it w failed to maintain the care staff to reside State of New Jerse of 14 Day Shifts reversible Findings include: Reference: New Jerse (NJDOH) memo, dwith N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," incodified at N.J.S.A.	and review of pertinent facilities as determined that the facilities required minimum direct not ratios as mandated by the y. This was evident for 14 ouviewed. Trace Department of Health ated 01/28/2021, "Compliant Jersey Statutes Annotated) mum staffing requirements for the New Jersey to law P.L. 2020 c 112, 30:13-18 (the Act), which are staffing requirements in	t e	I Administrator inserviced staffic coordinator re. requirement to staff accordance with NJDOH mandate minimum staffing ratios. II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED III EFFORTS TO RECRUIT ADDITIONAL STAFF HAVE BEEN INTENSIFIED, INCLUDING; CON WITH STAFFING AGENCY, ADS REDESIGNED; ADDITIONAL ADS PLACED; NEW SIGN-ON INCENTOFFERED; IV ADMINISTRATOR WILL REV	f in d	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed** TITLE

(X6) DATE 06/22/23

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G		(X2) MULTIPL	(X3) DATE		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMB	ER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPI	LETED
							•
		060704		B. WING			8/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s	TREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		1		H GROVE S			
GROVE	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITA		ANGE, NJ 0			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	COMPLETE
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ON)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DATE
					22.16.2.16.7		
S 560	Continued From pa	age 1		S 560			
	nursing homes. The	nursing homes. The following ratio(s) were			NEW HIRES AND STAFFING		
	effective on 02/01/2				SCHEDULES WEEKLY FOR TWO	o	
					MONTHS TO ENSURE THAT		
		One Certified Nurse Aide (CNA) to every eight			RECRUITMENT EFFORTS ARE		
	residents for the day shift.				EFFECTIVE.		
	One divert care etc	One direct care staff member to every 10			DECLITE WILL BE BROUGH	IT TO	
		rening shift, provided th	at no		RESULTS WILL BE BROUGH THE NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI	11 10	
		all staff members shall b			MEETING. BASED ON RESULTS		
		rect staff member shall			DECISION WILL BE MADE AT TH		
		s a CNA and shall perfo			MEETING ON HOW MUCH LONG	I	
	nurse aide duties: a				IF, TO CONTINUE AUDITS.		
		iff member to every 14					
		ght shift, provided that e ember shall sign in to we					
	CNA and perform (JIN as a				
	Ortivaria perioriii e	or radics.					
	As per the "Nurse S	Staffing Report" comple	ted by				
		eeks of 5/07/2023 to					
		1/2023 to 5/20/2023, the					
		ratios that did not meet					
		ent of one (1) CNA to e					
	residents for the da	ay shift as documented	below.				
	The facility was def	ficient in CNA staffing fo	or				
		14 day shifts as follows:					
		•					
		3 CNAs for 165 resident	ts on				
	the day shift, requir	ed 21 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 165 resident					
	the day shift, requir		15 OH				
		7 CNAs for 165 resident	s on				
	the day shift, requir		-				
		3 CNAs for 165 resident	ts on				
	the day shift, requir	ed 21 CNAs.					
		CNAs for 165 resident	s on				
	the day shift, requir						
		3 CNAs for 169 resident	ts on				
	the day shift, requir	ed 21 CNAs.					

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		060704		B. WING			C 06/08/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	000704	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE	I	00/00/2023
GROVE	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILIT#		TH GROVE S ANGE, NJ 0			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC'	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA	
S 560	-05/13/2023 had 15 the day shift, requir -05/14/2023 had 13 the day shift, requir -05/15/2023 had 19 the day shift, requir -05/16/2023 had 18 the day shift, requir -05/17/2023 had 19 the day shift, requir -05/18/2023 had 17 the day shift, requir -05/19/2023 had 19 the day shift, requir -05/20/2023 had 18 the day shift, requir -05/20/2023 at 10 interviewed the Star regarding staffing. Take the day shift on 6/08/2023 at 10 interviewed the Star regarding staffing.	6 CNAs for 169 reside ed 21 CNAs. 6 CNAs for 169 reside ed 21 CNAs. 9 CNAs for 169 reside ed 21 CNAs. 8 CNAs for 169 reside ed 21 CNAs. 9 CNAs for 169 reside ed 21 CNAs. 7 CNAs for 169 reside ed 21 CNAs. 9 CNAs for 171 reside ed 21 CNAs. 9 CNAs for 171 reside	ents on	S 560			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		П	DATE OF REVIS	SIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. Building				
315147 _{Y1}	B. Wing	Y	2	7/25/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER	101 NORTH GROVE STREET			
		EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITEM Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	
ID Prefix	F0576		Correction	ID Prefix	F0607	,	Correction	ID Prefix	F0610		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(g)(6)-(9)		Completed	Reg. #	483.12	(b)(1)-(5)(ii)(iii)	Completed	Reg.#	483.12(c)(2)-(4)		Completed
LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			07/13/2023
ID Prefix	F0641		Correction	ID Prefix	F0658		Correction	ID Prefix	F0684		Correction
	483.20(g)					(b)(3)(i)	-		483.25		
Reg. # LSC			O7/13/2023	Reg. # LSC			Ompleted 07/13/2023	Reg. # LSC			O7/13/2023
							-				
ID Prefix	F0689		Correction	ID Prefix	F0690	1	Correction	ID Prefix	F0695		Correction
Reg.#	483.25(d)(1)(2)		Completed	Reg. #	483.25(e)(1)-(3)		Completed	Reg.#	483.25(i)		Completed
LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			07/13/2023
				-				-			
ID Prefix	F0755		Correction	ID Prefix	F0807	,	Correction	ID Prefix	F0842		Correction
Reg. #	483.45(a)(b)(1)-	(3)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60	(d)(6)	Completed	Reg.#	483.20(f)(5), 483 (5)	.70(i)(1)-	Completed
LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			07/13/2023
ID Prefix	F0880		Correction	ID Prefix	F0883	1	Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	483.80(a)(1)(2)(4)(e)(f)	Completed	Reg. #	483.80	(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			07/13/2023	LSC			
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEW (INITIAL		DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)		DATE TITLE					DATE				
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 6/8/2023					R ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCE				YE:	s 🗆 no	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT									
	R / SUPPLIER /		STRUCTIO	DA	DATE OF REVISIT				
315147	JATION NUMBE	ER A. Building B. Wing					Y2 7/2	25/2023	Y3
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	ITY STATE 7			
		HCARE AND REHABILI	TATION CE	NTER	101 NORTH GROVE S		II CODE		
					EAST ORANGE, NJ 07	7017			
program, corrected provision	to show those and the date	d by a qualified State su e deficiencies previously such corrective action v he identification prefix c	reported ovas accom	on the CMS-2567 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu	encies and Pl ılly identified ι	an of Correction, using either the re	that have be egulation or L	_SC
ITEN	И	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y 5	
ID Prefix	F0610	Correction	ID Prefix	F0689	Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	tion
Reg. #	483.12(c)(2)-(4)	Completed	Reg. #	483.25(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #		Comple	eted
LSC		07/13/2023	LSC		07/13/2023	LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	tion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Comple	eted
LSC		'	LSC			LSC			
						_			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	tion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Comple	eted
LSC			LSC			LSC			
						_			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	tion
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Completed Reg. # C			eted
LSC			LSC		LSC				
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correct	tion
Reg. #			Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Comple	eted
LSC			LSC			LSC _			
REVIEWE STATE AG		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	RE OF SURVEYOR		DA	ΙΤΕ	
REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS)			DATE	TITLE			DA	ΤΕ.	
FOLLOW 6/8/2023		Y COMPLETED ON		CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? YES NO					

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / DATE OF REVISIT **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 7/25/2023 B. Wing 060704 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 Y5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed 07/13/2023 LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS)

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: IB1012

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

6/8/2023

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING 01		E CONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315147	B. WING			06/08/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
GROVE I	PARK HEALTHCARE	AND REHABILITATION CENTER			01 NORTH GROVE STREET AST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	00 Initial Comments			000			
K 000	An Emergency Preparedness Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health on 05/24/2023. The facility was found to be in compliance with 42 CFR 483.73. INITIAL COMMENTS			000			
	A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by Healthcare Management Solutions, LLC on behalf of the New Jersey Department of Health, Health Facility Survey and Field Operations on 05/24/23 was found to be in noncompliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2012 Edition of the National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 EXISTING Health Care Occupancy.						
	Grove Park Healthcare & Rehabilitation is a six story building that was built in 1972. It is composed of Type II protected construction. The facility is divided into ten smoke zones. The generator does approximately 30 % of the building as per the Maintenance Director. The current occupied beds are 174 of 185.						
K 291 SS=F			K 2	291			7/13/23
APODATON	Emergency Lighting Emergency lighting of at least 1-1/2-hour duration is provided automatically in accordance with 7.9. 18.2.9.1, 19.2.9.1		IATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315147 B. WING 06/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET **GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER** EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 291 | Continued From page 1 K 291 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: K291 **EMERGENCY LIGHTING WILL BE** Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to ensure emergency lighting was provided PLACED IN THE ELECTRICAL ROOM at the emergency generator transfer switch in ON HULY 6, 2023. accordance with NFPA 110 Standard for Emergency and Standby Power Systems (2010 II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE Edition) Section 7.3. This deficient practice had POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED the potential to affect all 174 residents. III EMERGENCY LIGHTING WAS Findings include: PLACED IN THE ELECTRICAL ROOM ON JULY 6, 2023. US FOIA (b)(6) An observation on 05/24/23 at 12:15 PM revealed WAS EDUCATED BY ADMINISTRATOR emergency lighting was not present at the emergency generator transfer switch located in ON THE IMPORTANCE OF **EMERGENCY LIGHTING IN THE** the electrical room. ELECTRICAL ROOM AS NECESSARY. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) were present at the time of the observation and confirmed the emergency IV DIRECTOR OF MAINTENACE WILL lighting was not present at the emergency AUDIT TO ENSURE THAT EMERGENCY generator transfer switch. LIGHTING IS FUNCTIONING IN ELECTRICAL NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) ROOM ONCE A WEEK FOR A MONTH NFPA 99, 110 AUDIT WILL BE PRESENTED AT NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI MEETING K 311 7/13/23 K 311 Vertical Openings - Enclosure SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Vertical Openings - Enclosure 2012 EXISTING Stairways, elevator shafts, light and ventilation shafts, chutes, and other vertical openings between floors are enclosed with construction having a fire resistance rating of at least 1 hour. An atrium may be used in accordance with 8.6.

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315147 B. WING 06/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET **GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER** EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 311 | Continued From page 2 K 311 19.3.1.1 through 19.3.1.6 If all vertical openings are properly enclosed with construction providing at least a 2-hour fire resistance rating, also check this box. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: K311 Based on observations and interview, the facility ALL STAIRWAY EXIT DOOR PANIC failed to ensure fire rated door assemblies for HARDWARE WILL BE REPLACED WITH stairway exit doors were equipped with approved FIRE APPROVED fire exit hardware in accordance with NFPA 101 PANIC HARDWARE Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.7.2. This deficient practice had the potential to affect II ALL RESIDENTS HAVE THE 174 residents. POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED III ALL STAIRWAY EXIT DOOR PANIC Findings include: HARDWARE WAS REPLACED WITH Observations on 05/24/23 at 12:15 PM revealed FIRE APPROVED the stairway exit doors were equipped with panic PANIC HARDWARE ON JULY hardware which violated the listing of the rated 10,2023. US FOIA (b)(6) fire door assembly. WAS EDUCATED BY ADMINISTRATOR At the time of observation, the ON THE IMPORTANCE OF COMPLYING WITH FIRE present and verified the panic hardware on the REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO PANIC stairway doors. The U.S. FOIA (b)(6) HARDWARE. informed the state required them to replace the IV DIR OF MAINTENACE WILL AUDIT doorknobs with panic hardware and the state approved the panic hardware. STAIRWAY EXIT FIRE DOORS, BY JULY 12, 2023, TO NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) ENSURE THAT FIRE APPROVED NFPA 80 PANIC HARDWARE WAS INSTALLED UPON PROJECT COMPLETION. AUDIT WILL BE PRESENTED AT NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI MEETING

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315147 B. WING 06/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET **GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER** EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 3 K 363 K 363 Corridor - Doors K 363 7/13/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Corridor - Doors Doors protecting corridor openings in other than required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or hazardous areas resist the passage of smoke and are made of 1 3/4 inch solid-bonded core wood or other material capable of resisting fire for at least 20 minutes. Doors in fully sprinklered smoke compartments are only required to resist the passage of smoke. Corridor doors and doors to rooms containing flammable or combustible materials have positive latching hardware. Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulation. These requirements do not apply to auxiliary spaces that do not contain flammable or combustible material. Clearance between bottom of door and floor covering is not exceeding 1 inch. Powered doors complying with 7.2.1.9 are permissible if provided with a device capable of keeping the door closed when a force of 5 lbf is applied. There is no impediment to the closing of the doors. Hold open devices that release when the door is pushed or pulled are permitted. Nonrated protective plates of unlimited height are permitted. Dutch doors meeting 19.3.6.3.6 are permitted. Door frames shall be labeled and made of steel or other materials in compliance with 8.3, unless the smoke compartment is sprinklered. Fixed fire window assemblies are allowed per 8.3. In sprinklered compartments there are no restrictions in area or fire resistance of glass or frames in window assemblies. 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418, 460, 482, 483, Show in REMARKS details of doors such as fire

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315147 B. WING 06/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET **GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER** EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 363 | Continued From page 4 K 363 protection ratings, automatics closing devices, This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: K363 Based on observations and interview, the facility DOORS OF 209, 310, 314, 408, 508 failed to ensure corridor doors closed and latched WILL HAVE REPAIRS COMPLETED BY in their frames and there were no impediments to JULY 11, 2023 the closing of the doors on five of six floors (first through fifth floors) in accordance with NFPA 101 ALL RESIDENT DOORS IN FACILITY Life Safety Code (2012 edition) 19.3.6.3. This HAVE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED deficient practice had the potential to affect all 174 residents. III AUDIT DONE FOR ALL RESIDENT DOORS IN FACILITY TO ENSURE THEY Findings include: ARE LATCHING PROPERLY. THOSE FOUND AS Observations on 5/24/23 between 12:15 PM and DEFICIENT WILL BE REPAIRED OR 2:30 PM revealed the doors to Rooms 209, 310, REPLACED. 314, 408, and 508 failed to latch when closed. US FOIA (b)(6) WAS EDUCATED BY ADMINISTRATOR ON THE IMPORTANCE OF TheU.S. FOIA (b)(6) were present at the time of each DOORS LATCHING PROPERLY. observation and confirmed the doors failed to FOR SAFETY OF RESIDENTS. latch when closed. IV DIRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) WILL AUDIT RESIDENT ROOM DOORS FOR 5 WEEKS, 1 FLOOR PER WEEK (IE FIRST WEEK FIRST FLOOR RESIDENT DOORS, 2ND WEEK, 2ND FLOOR RESIDENT DOORS ETC.) TO ENSURE THAT THE DOORS ARE LATCHING PROPERLY AUDITS WILL BE PRESENTED AT NEXT QUARTERLY QAPI MEETING. DECISION WILL BE MADE AT THE MEETING. ON HOW MUCH LONGER OR IF TO CONTINUE AUDITS

PRINTED: 04/17/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315147 B. WING 06/08/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET **GROVE PARK HEALTHCARE AND REHABILITATION CENTER** EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 761 Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors K 761 7/13/23 CFR(s): NFPA 101 SS=F Maintenance, Inspection & Testing - Doors Fire doors assemblies are inspected and tested annually in accordance with NFPA 80. Standard for Fire Doors and Other Opening Protectives. Non-rated doors, including corridor doors to patient rooms and smoke barrier doors, are routinely inspected as part of the facility maintenance program. Individuals performing the door inspections and testing possess knowledge, training or experience that demonstrates ability. Written records of inspection and testing are maintained and are available for review. 19.7.6, 8.3.3.1 (LSC) 5.2, 5.2.3 (2010 NFPA 80) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: K761 Based on document review, observations and FIRE DOORS HAVE HAD TAGGING interview, the facility failed to ensure the fire AND AN ANNUAL INSPECTION BY doors were inspected annually in accordance with OUTSIDE VENDOR NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 edition) COMPLETED ON 6/28/23 7.2.1.15. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all 174 residents. ALL RESIDENTS HAVE POTENTIAL TO BE AFFECTED Findings include: III U.S. FOIA (b) (6) A review of the Life Safety Code documents INSERVICED TO NECESSITY OF provided by the U.S. FOIA (b)(6) ANNUAL TESTING OF FIRE that the fire door inspections were not conducted. **DOORS** Observations from 12:10 PM to 2:30 PM revealed IV DIRECTOR OF MAINTENANCE no inspections were conducted on any of the WILL CONDUCT AUDIT TO ENSURE facility's fire doors and the doors lacked the THAT FIRE DOORS HAVE BEEN required inspection tags required to be placed on TAGGED AMD TESTED AFTER the door after the inspection. The COMPLETION OF ANNUAL DOOR INSPECTION. were

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315147			B. WING _		06/08/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AND REHABILITATION CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 101 NORTH GROVE STREET EAST ORANGE, NJ 07017		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 761	Continued From page 6 present at the time of observation and confirmed the doors were not inspected. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) NFPA 80		K 76	FINDINGS OF AUDIT WILL I PRESENTED AT NEXT QUARTE QAPI MEETING.		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT									
	R / SUPPLIER							DATE (OF REVISIT
315147	CATION NUMB	ER A. Building 01 - _{Y1} B. Wing	- MAIN BUI	LDING 01			Y2	7/25/2	023 _{Y3}
NAME O	F FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, C	CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
GROVE	PARK HEALT	HCARE AND REHABILI	TATION CE	NTER	101 NORTH GROVE S				
					EAST ORANGE, NJ 0	7017			
program correcte provision	, to show thos d and the date	ed by a qualified State sum of the control of the sum of the corrective action with the identification prefix on the identification prefix of the identification prefix on the identification prefix of the identification	reported o	on the CMS-256 plished. Each d	7, Statement of Defici eficiency should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	Plan of Correct d using either the	tion, that he regul	t have been ation or LSC
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix	NFPA 101	Correction	ID Prefix	NFPA 101		Correction
Reg. #	MFFA IUI	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #	NFFA 101		Completed
LSC	K0291	07/13/2023	LSC	K0311	07/13/2023	LSC	K0363		07/13/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0761	07/13/2023	LSC		Completed	LSC			Completed
LSC	K0701		LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
_ "			_ "			_ "			
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC			-
REVIEWI STATE A		REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATU	JRE OF SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEWI CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 6/8/2023		Y COMPLETED ON	CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?						